Underscore InOut

Design iGuzzini iGuzzini

Last information update: March 2019

Top-Bend 16mm version - Warm white Led - High output - 24Vdc - L=2004mm

Product code
EB29

Technical description

T—— Luminaire for indoor and outdoor architectural linear lighting — with warm white monochrome Leds - High output — on a 24Vdc flexible
white circuit, length L=2004mm. The led circuit is completely IP68 encapsulated with a white (outside) and milky finish (over light
emission) high performance polymer sheath: this material allows the device to be installed and used even at extreme temperatures:
-30°C +45°C. Underscore InOut TOP-BEND can be used to create straight lines on flat and curved surfaces. Even, spotfree
lighting is guaranteed along the entire strip profile up to the end parts. On both ends (not the head), the product is supplied with a
cable L=80mm with IP68 male and female connectors fitted with an anti-detachment locknut. The product is supplied with stainless
steel wires to stop the body from misshaping as this may damage the led circuit. Easy to install and a robust design for difficult
environments (for example, it is salt water, UV and solvent resistant). Minimum curving radius 250mm for 16mm TOP-BEND
versions. The luminaire technical characteristics conform to EN 60598-1 standards and particular requirements.

Installation

Surface-mounted (ceiling and wall) using accessories to be ordered separately. The installation accessories available include low
aluminium profiles with a double slot (L=2000) that are used to secure the linear Underscore InOut, with a side exit for cables with
connectors. Aluminium low clips (L=40mm) and AISI 316 stainless steel low clips (L=40mm) ideal for curved sections are available.
High linear aluminium profiles (L=2000mm) are available and high aluminium or AIS| 316 stainless steel clips (L=40mm) that hide
the cables with the connectors in the bottom part.

Dimension (mm)
2004x16x20

Colour
White (01)

Weight (Kg)
0.65

Mounting
wall arm|wall surfacelceiling surface

Wiring

24Vdc £5% LED circuit. Constant voltage ballasts to be ordered separately, both IP20 and IP67 are available and suitable for
outdoor installation. DALI 120W 24V dimming interface available (code no. MWP3) or DALI/DMX/1-10V 12+48Vdc 4-channel
dimming interface available with 6A per channel, (code no. 9639) suitable for both RGB Led and white Led versions. The ballast and
led strip are connected via cables with IP68 female connectors (L=115-1550-3050-5050mm) or IP68 male connectors (L=115-
1500mm).

Notes

Product complete with LED lamp. Eight standard lengths are available (254-504-1004-2004-3004-4004-5004-7004mm) and thirteen
more on request (304-354-404-454-554-604-654-704-754-804-854-904-954mm) make up the Underscore InOut range. Underscore
InOut can be connected in sequence up to a maximum length of L=7004mm. Depending on the type of ballast Underscore
connections can be made in parallel, each with a max length of L=7004mm, that can also be installed in a continuous line (see
instruction sheet). IP68 protection on the product and the continuous line system with IP68 connectors. *The product is not suitable
for use in swimming pools and fountains.
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Complies with EN60598-1 and pertinent regulations

Product configuration: EB29

Product characteristics

Total lighting output [Lm]: 1279 Total luminous flux at or above an angle of 90° [Lm]: 98
Total power [W]: 23 Emergency luminous flux [Lm]: /

Luminous efficacy [Lm/W]: 55.6 Voltage [V]: -

Life Time: 50,000h - L80 - B10 (Ta 25°C) Life Time: 63,000h - L70 - B10 (Ta 40°C)

Ambient temperature range: from -20°C to +35°C. (*) Number of optical assemblies: 1

* Preliminary data
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Optical assembly Characteristics Type 1

Light Output Ratio (L.O.R.) [%]: 100 Number of lamps for optical assembly: 1
Lamp code: LED Socket: /
ZVEI Code: LED Ballast losses [W]: 0
Nominal power [W]: 23 Colour temperature [K]: 2600
Nominal luminous [Lm]: 1278.8 CRI: 80
Lamp maximum intensity [cd]: / Wavelength [Nm]: /
Beam angle [°]: / MacAdam Step: 3
Polar
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Constant voltage power supply unit non dimmable track DIN 72W - VIN = 220-240VAC 50/60Hz Vout =
24V IMAX = 3A dimensions: 70x68x94

Design iGuzzini iGuzzini

Last information update: February 2019

Constant voltage power supply unit non dimmable track DIN 72W - VIN = 220-240VAC 50/60Hz Vout = 24V IMAX = 3A
dimensions: 70x68x94

Product code
9910

Technical description
Electronic power supply designed to mount on a DIN standard profile. Vin=220-240Vac / 50-60Hz; Vout=24Vdc+2% (SELV)

Dimension (mm)
95x72x68

Colour
Indeterminate (00)

Weight (Kg)
0.41

Complies with EN60598-1 and pertinent regulations

EAL
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Constant voltage power supply unit non dimmable track DIN 96W - VIN = 220-240VAC 50/60Hz Vout =
24V IMAX = 4A dimensions: 93x66x105

Design iGuzzini iGuzzini

Last information update: February 2019

Constant voltage power supply unit non dimmable track DIN 96W - VIN = 220-240VAC 50/60Hz Vout = 24V IMAX = 4A
dimensions: 93x66x105

Product code
9911

Technical description
Electronic power supply designed to mount on a DIN standard profile. Vin=220-240Vac / 50-60Hz; Vout=24Vdc+2% (SELV)

Dimension (mm)
95x72x68

Colour
Indeterminate (00)

Weight (Kg)
0.41

Complies with EN60598-1 and pertinent regulations

EAL

9911 EN1/1



Constant voltage power supply unit non dimmable track DIN 240W - VIN = 90-240VAC 50/60Hz Vout =
24V IMAX = 10A dimensions: 63x114x125

Design iGuzzini iGuzzini

Last information update: February 2019

Constant voltage power supply unit non dimmable track DIN 240W - VIN = 90-240VAC 50/60Hz Vout = 24V IMAX = 10A
dimensions: 63x114x125

Product code
9912

Technical description
DIN rail electronic ballast 240W - Vin 88-264V ac - 50/60Hz - Vout 24-28V dc - SELV

Installation
On DIN rail

Dimension (mm)
63x114x125

Colour
Indeterminate (00)

Complies with EN60598-1 and pertinent regulations

EAL

9912 EN1/1
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IT  Maneggiare con cura e non sottoporre a tensioni meccaniche.
EN i ji i
T ATTENZIONE: Handle with care and do not subject to mechanical stress.

LA SICUREZZA DELL'APPARECCHIO E' GARANTITA SOLO CON L'USO APPROPRIA- FR  Manipuler avec précaution et ne pas soumettre & des contraintes mécaniques.
TO DELLE SEGUENTI ISTRUZIONI; PERTANTO E' NECESSARIO CONSERVARLE. DE  vorsichtig behandeln und keinen mechanischen Spannungen aussetzen.

EN WARNING: NL  Voorzichtig bij het gebruik van dit product. Mag niet worden onderworpen aan
THE SAFETY OF THIS FIXTURE IS GUARANTEED ONLY IF YOU COMPLY WITH mechanische spanning.
THESE INSTRUCTIONS; REMEMBER TO CONSERVE IN A SAFE PLACE. ES . . . P

Manejar con cuidado y no someter a tensiones mecanicas.

FR ATTENTION: DA Handter med forsigtighed og udsaet ikke for mekaniske spaendinger.
LASECUTIEDE L'APPAREILN'EST GARANTIE QU'EN CAS D'UTILISATION CORRECTE NO . L . . .
DES INSTRUCTIONS SUIVANTES; IL FAUT PAR CONSEQUENT LES CONSERVER. Ma behandles forsiktig. Ma ikke utsettes for mekaniske spenninger.

pE ACHTUNG: i i U Ska hanteras forsiktigt och inte utsattas fér mekaniska pafrestningar.
DIE SICHERHEIT DES GERATES WIRD NUR DURCH SACHGEMASSE BEFOLGUNG OBpaluaTbesi OCTOPOXKHO U He NOABEPraTb MEXaHUYECKOMY HanpsKeHNio
NACHSTEHENDER ANWEISUNGEN GEWAHRLEISTET; IHRE AUFBEWAHRUNG IST ZH i | SRS AL D
DESHALB SEHR WICHTIG. '

nL OPGELET:
DE VEILIGHEID VAN DI ATOESTEL IS SLECHTS DAN GEGARANDEERD ALS INDIEN
DE VOLGENDE INSTRUCTIES STRIKT WORDEN TOEGEPAST: DAAROM MOET MEN
ZE OOK BEWAREN.

es ATENCION:
LASEGURIDAD DEL APARATO SE GARANTIZA SOLO CUMPLIENDO CUIDADOSAMEN-
TELASSIGUIENTES INSTRUCCIONES; PORELLO, ES NECESARIO CONSERVARLAS.

DA BEM/ERK:
SIKKERHEDEN VED BRUG AF ARMATURET KAN KUN GARANTERES, HVIS DISSE
ANVISNINGER FOLGES; SORG DERFOR FOR AT GEMME DEM.

No ADVARSEL:
SIKKERHETENTIL DETTE APPARATET GARANTERES KUN HVIS DU OVERHOLDER
DISSE INSTRUKSJONENE; HUSK A OPPBEVARE DEM PA ET TRYGT STED.

sv OBSERVERA!
UTRUSTNINGENS SAKERHET KAN ENDAST GARANTERAS OMDESSA ANVISNINGAR
RESPEKTERAS | DETALJ. SPARA DARFOR DESSA ANVISNINGAR FOR FRAMTIDA
KONSULTATION.

RU BHVMAHME:
Mbl FTAPAHTUPYEM BE3OMACHYIO SKCIITYATALIMIO U3ENNA TOMLKO MPA
COBIMIOOEHNN CINEAYOWNX MHCTPYKLMW; C 3TOW LIENBIO HEOBXOAMMO
COXPAHUTb OAHHYIO BEPOLLIOPY.

ZH &%
HEREEBELRS , BUTRERT  HTRLHAKE.

IT N.B.:.DURANTEL'INSTALLAZIONE DEL SISTEMA RISPETTARE SCRUPOLOSAMENTE
LE NORME IMPIANTISTICHE VIGENTI.

EN N.B.:WHEN INSTALLING THE SYSTEM, STRICTLY COMPLY WITH ALL REGULATIONS
ON INSTALLATION IN FORCE.

FR N.B.:LORS DE L'INSTALLATION DU SYSTEME VEUILLEZ RESPECTER RIGOUREU-
SEMENT LES NORMES EN VIGUEUR EN LA MATIERE.

DE NB: BEACHTEN SIE BEI DER INSTALLATION DES SYSTEMS GEWISSENHAFT DIE
GULTIGEN BESTIMMUNGEN BEZUGLICH DER ANLAGENTECHNIK.

NL N.B.:BIJHET INSTALLEREN VAN HET SYSTEEM MOET U DE GELDEN DE INSTALLA-
TIENORMEN STRIKT NALEVEN.

ES N.B.:DURANTE LA INSTALACIQN DEL SISTEMA RESPETAR E SCRUPULOSAMENTE
LAS NORMAS DE INSTALACION VIGENTES.

DA N.B.:UNDER INSTALLATION AF SYSTEMET SKAL MAN N@JE OVERHOLDE DE G/L-
DENDE REGLER FOR DISSE ANLAG.

NO N.B.: VED INSTALLASJON AV SYSTEMET SKAL ALLE FORSKRIFTER OM INSTAL-
LASJON SOM GJELDER FOLGES STRENGT.

SV OBS! UNDER INSTALLATIONEN AV SYSTEMET SKA INSTALLATIONSFORESKRIF-
TERNA RESPEKTERAS | DETALJ.

RU MPUMEYAHME: B MPOLIECCE MOHTAXA CUCTEMbI CTPOIO COBJIOOANTE
HALUWOHAJTbHBIE AENCTBYIOWWE HOPMATWBbI MO SMNEKTPOMPOBOIKE.

ZH EE  AREK RENEEFRENRENE, 1







IT In applicazioni con presenza di curve, i valori riportati in tabella possono variare.
EN In applications featuring bends, the values shown in the table may vary.
FR En présence de courbes, les valeurs figurant dans le tableau peuvent varier.
DE In Anwendungen mit kurvenférmiger Verlegung gelten evtl. vor den Tabellenangaben
abweichende Werte.
NL Bij toepassingen met bochten kunnen de waarden in de tabel variéren.
ES En aplicaciones con curvas, los valores indicados en la tabla pueden variar.
DA Ved anvendelser med tilstedevaerelse af kurver kan veerdierne i tabellen variere.
NO Hvis bruksomradet er krumlinjet, kan verdiene i tabellen endre seg.
SV Vid appliceringar dar det forekommer bojar kan vardena som anges i tabellen variera.

RU [MpumeHeHwe, Npu KOTOpbIX NPOAYKT CrubaeTcsi, MOXeT npesycMaTpuBaTh U3MEHEHNE
3HAYEHNIA, NPUBEAEHHBIX B Tabnve.

ZH ERENHENAT , REFTREETRE R HE.

X168 - X169 - X170 - X171
X174 - X175 - X176 - X177

X172 - X173
X178 - X179

art. X131 - X132 - X141 - X142

X145 - X146 - X147 - X156
X157 - X166 - X167
B
P P A
S 7 | | 7/ n
L
L (mm) N° (CLIP) | A(mm) | B (mm) | P (mm)
254 2 30 194 -
304 2 30 244 -
354 2 30 294 -
404 2 30 344 -
454 2 30 394 -
504 3 30 - 222
554 3 30 - 247
604 3 30 - 272
654 3 30 - 297
704 3 30 - 322
754 3 30 - 347
804 4 30 - 248
854 4 30 - 264,7
904 4 30 - 281,3
954 4 30 - 298
1004 4 30 - 314,7
2004 6 30 - 388,8
3004 9 30 - 368
4004 12 30 - 358,5
5004 14 30 - 380,3
7004 18 30 - 408,5

CLIP CLIP
START CLIP
CLIP
\\\ END
END \
START
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Il cavo non pud essere sostituito, se & danneggiato occorre sostituire il prodotto.
The cable cannot be replaced; if it is damaged, you must replace the product.
Le cable ne peut pas étre remplacé. S'il est endommagé, il faut remplacer le produit.

Das Kabel kann nicht ausgetauscht werden; wird es beschadigt, muss das Gerat entsorgt
werden.

De kabel mag niet worden vervangen. Als hij beschadigd is dient u het product zelf te
vervangen.

El cable no se puede sustituir; si se dafa, habra que sustituir el producto.
Ledningen kan ikke udskiftes; hvis den er beskadiget, skal produktet udskiftes.
Ledningen kan ikke byttes ut. Hvis det er edelagt ma hele produktet byttes.

Kabeln kan inte bytas ut om den &r skadad. Ersétt produkten om kabeln ar skadad.

KaBenb He NOANEXVT 3aMeHe; Npu NOBPEXAEHNN KaBerns 3aMeHUTL BCE U3[enie LENKOM.
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TOP16mmM | o500k | 2000k | 3sook | 4500k |RaB| weire |- ARD| PROFILES ACCESSORIES [SPRING| CLIP [exaveLe
H=26,5 TOP +4mm
EA50 - EB13|E407 - EB34|EA28 - EB55|E449 - EB76|E470| EA92 | L=254 [X133 A
EA51- EB14|E408 - EB35|E429 - EB56|E450 - EB77|E471] EA93 | [=304 [X137+X138 (L=90mm) | .. |
EA52 - EB15|E409 - EB36|E430 - EB57|E451 - EB78|E472] EA94 | (=354 [X1374X138 (L=140mm)| /7" |
EAS53 - EB16|E410 - EB37|E431 - EB58|E452 - EB79|E473] EA95 | L=404 |X137+X138 (L=190mm) i |
EA54 - EB17|E411 - EB38|EA32 - EB59|E453 - EBBO|EA74] EA96 | L=454 [X137+X138 (L=240mm) |
EA55 - EB18|E412 - EB39|EA33 - EB60|E454 - EB81|E475] EA97 | L=504 [X134 B
EA56 - EB19|E413 - EB40|E434 - EBG1|E455 - EBB2[E476] EA98 | L=554 |X137+X138 (L=340mm) |
22mm [EA57  EB20|E414 - EB41|E435 - EB62|E456 - EB83|EA77| EA99 | L=604 |X137+X138 (L=390mm) |
EA58 - EB21|E415 - EBA42|E436 - EB63|E457 - EBBA[EA78] EBO0 | [=654 [X137+X138 (L=440mm) iga @ |
EA59 - EB22|E416 - EBA43|E437 - EB64|E458 - EBS5|EA79] EBOT | (=704 [X137+X138 (L=490mm)| /| |
EA60 - EB23|E417 - EB44|E438 - EB65|E459 - EB86|E4B0| EBO2 | =754 |X137+X138 (L=540mm) &7 |
| [EA61- EB24[E418 - EB45|E439 - EB66|EA60 - EB87|E481] EBO3 | L=804 [X137+X138 (L=590mm) x141 | x142 ||
EA62 - EB25|E419 - EBA46|EA40 - EB67|E461 - EB8B|EAB2| EBO4 | [=854 |X137X138 (L=640mm) |
EA63 - EB26|E420 - EB47|E441 - EB68|E462 - EB89|E483| EBO5 | L=904 [X137+X138 (L=690mm) |
EA64 - EB27|E421 - EB48|EA42 - EB69|E463 - EBO0|EA84] EBO6 | L=954 |X137+X138 (L=740mm) |
EAG5 - EB28|E422 - EB49|E443 - EB70|E464 - EB91[E485] EBO7 |L=1004X135 C
EAG6 - EB29|E423 - EB50|E444 - EB71|E465 - EB92|E486] EBO8 |L=2004]X136 D
EAG7 - EB30|E424 - EB51|E445 - EB72|E466 - EB93[E487| EB09 _|L=3004|X1371X138:X139 E
EA68 - EB31|E425 - EB52|E446 - EB73|E467 - EB94|E488| EB10 |L=4004]X137+X1394X140 F
EA69 - EB32|E426 - EB53|E447 - EB74|E468 - EB95|E489| EB11_|L=5004]X137+X138 + X139 + X140 G
EA70 - EB33|E427 - EB54|E448 - EB75|E469 - EBIB|EA90| EB12 |L=7004]X137+X138+X139+X140+X140 H
TOP16mm| 5500 2900K 3800K 4500k | RGB |"wire | - ART) IpROFILES ACCESSORIES| SPRING | cLIP
H=31 TOP T4mm
EA50 - EB13|E407 - EB34 | E428 - EB55 | E449 - EB76 | E470 | EAG2 | =254 | X129 (L=250mm)
EA51- EB14|E408 - EB35 | E429 - EB56 | E450 - EB77 | E471 | EA93 | =304 X129 (L=300mm)
EA52 - EB15|E400 - EB36 | E430 - EB57 | E451 - EB78| E472 | EAQ4 | L=354 | X129 (L=350mm)
EAS53 - EB16|E410 - EB37 | E431- EB58 | E452 - EB79| E473 | EA95 | L=404 | X129 (L=400mm)
EA54 - EB17|E411- EB38 | E432 - EB59 | E453 - EBBO| E474 | EA96 | =454 | X129 (L=450mm)
EAS55 - EB18 |E412 - EB39 | E433 - EB60 | E454 - EB81| E475 | EA97 | L=504 | X129 (L=500mm)
EA56 - EB19 | E413 - EB40 | E434 - EB61 | E455 - EB82| E476 | EA98 | =554 | X129 (L=550mm) .
EA57 - EB20 | E414 - EB41 | E435 - EB62 | E456 - EB83 | E477 | EAQQ | =604 | X129 (L=600mm) ' g
EA58 - EB21|E415 - EB42 | E436 - EB63 | EA57 - EB84| E478 | EBOO | L=654 | X129 (L=650mm) | ‘ @
EA59 - EB22|F416 - EB43 | E437 - EB64|E458 - EB85 | E479 | EBO1 | =704 [X129 (L=700mm)
EAG0 - EB23 |E417 - EB44 | E438 - EB65 | E459 - EB86| F480 | EBQ2 | L=754 | X129 (L=750mm) X131 | x132
EAG1- EB24|E418 - EB45 | E439 - EB66 | E460 - EBS7 | E481 | EB03 | =804 | X129 (L=800mm)
EA62 - EB25 | E410 - EB46 | E440 - EB67 | E461 - EB88| E482 | EB04 | =854 X129 (L=850mm)
EA63 - EB26 | E420 - EB47 | E441 - EB68 | E462 - EB8Y | E483 | EB05 | =904 | X129 (L=900mm)
EA64 - EB27 |E421 - EB48 | E442 - EB69 | E463 - EB90| E484 | EB0G | L=954 | X129 (L=950mm)
EAG5 - EB28 | E422 - EB49 | E443 - EB70 | E464 - EB91| E485 | EBO7 | L=1004 [ X129
EAG6 - EB20 | E423 - EB50 | E444 - EB71| E465 - EB92 | E486 | EB08 | L=2004 | X130
EAG7 - EB30|E424 - EB51|E445 - EB72 | E466 - EB93| E487 | £BO9 | L=3004 [ X130 + X129
EA68 - EB31|E425 - EB52 | E446 - EB73 | E467 - EBY4| E488 | EB10 | L=4004 [ X130 + X130
EAG9 - EB32 | E426 - EB53 | E447 - EB74 | E468 - EB95 | E489 | EB11 | L=5004 | X130 + X130 + X129
EA70 - EB33|E427 - EB54 | E448 - EB75| E469 - EB96| E490 | EB12 | L=7004 | X130 + X130 +X130 + X129
SIDE16mm . |2500K | 2900K |3800K [4500K | RGB | wrare. | - ART) PROFILES ACCESSORIES ~ [SPRING| CLIP [ExawpLE
H=26,5 spe | ¥4mm
EA29 | E4971 | E512 | E533 | E554 | EA7T | L—254 | X133 A
EA30 | E492 | E513 | E534 | E555 | EA72 | L=304 | X137 + X138 (L=00mm) - |
EA31| E493 | E514 | E535 | E556 | EA73 | L—354 | X137 + X138 (L=140mm) 4 |
EA32 | E494 | E515 | E536 | E557 | EA74 | L-404 | X137 + X138 (L=190mm) % |
EA33 | E495 | E516 | E537 | E558 | EA75 | L—454 | X137 + X138 (L=240mm) |
EA34 | E496 | E517 | E538 | E559 | EA76 | L=504 | X134 B
EAS5 | E497 | E518 | E539 | E560 | EA77 | L=554 | X137 + X138 (L=340mm) |
oomm | EA36 | E498 | E510 | E540 | E561 | EA78 | L=604 | X137 + X138 (L=390mm) |
] EA37 | £499 | E520 | E541 | E562 | EA79 | L-654 | X137 + X138 (L=440mm) |
EA38 | E500 | E521 | E542 | E563 | EABO | L—704 | X137 + X138 (L=490mm) 9.9 ﬁ @ |
EA39 | E501 | E522 | E543 | E564 | EABT | =754 |X137 + X138 (L=540mm) 714 |
EA40 | E502 | E523 | E544 | E565 | EA82 | L-804 | X137 + X138 (L=590mm) % X147 | x142 |
EA4T | E503 | E524 | E545 | E566 | EAB3 | L—854 | X137 + X138 (L=640mm) |
EA42 | E504 | E525 | E546 | E567 | EAB4 | L—904 | X137 + X138 (L=690mm) |
EA43 | E505 | E526 | E547 | E568 | EAB5 | L-054 | X137 + X138 (L=740mm) |
EA44 | E506 | E527 | E548 | E569 | EAB6 | L1004 | X135 C
EA45 | E507 | E528 | E549 | E570 | EAS7 | L=2004 | X136 D
EA46 | £508 | E520 | E550 | E571 | EAB8 | L=3004 | X137 + X138 + X139 E
EA47 | E509 | E530 | E551 | E572 | EAB9 | L-4004 | X137 + X139 + X140 F
EA48 | E510 | E531 | E552 | E573 | EA90 | L=5004 | X137 + X138 + X139 + X140 G
EA49 | E511 | E532 | £553 | E574 | EA9T | L=7004 | X137 + X138 + X139 + X140 + X140 H




SIDE 16 mm 2500K |2900K | 3800K |4500K| RGB [ "wyare | - ARD PROFILES ACCESSORIES  [SPRING| cLIP
H=36,5 sipe | T4mm
EA29 | E497 | E512 | E533 | E554 | EA71 | L=254 | X143 (L=250mm)
EA30 | E492 | E513 | E534 | E555 | EA72 | L=304 | X143 (L=300mm) P
EA31| E493 | E514 | E535 | E556 | EA73 | L-354 | X143 (L=350mm) L0
EA32 | E494 | E515 | E536 | E557 | EA74 | L=404 | X143 (L=400mm)
EA33 | E495 | E516 | E537 | E558 | EA75 | L=454 | X143 (L=450mm)
EA34 | E496 | E517 | E538 | E559 | EA76 | L=504 | X143 (L=500mm)
EA35 | E497 | E518 | E539 | E560 | EA77 | L=554 | X143 (L=550mm)
EA36 | E498 | E519 | E540 |E561 | EA78 | L=604 | X143 (L=600mm)
EA37 | E499 | E520 | E541 | E562 | EA79 | L=654 | X143 (L=650mm) )
EA38 | E500 | E521 | E542 | E563 | EAB0 | L=704 |X143 (L=700mm) g9 ﬁ @
EA39 | E501 | E522 | E543 | E564 | EA81 | L—754 | X143 (L=750mm) S S
EA40 | E502 | E523 | E544 | E565 | EA82 | L-804 | X143 (L=800mm) X145 | X146
© EAZ41 | E503 | E524 | E545 | E566 | EA83 | L=854 | X143 (L=850mm)
EA42 | E504 | E525 | E546 | E567 | EA84 | L=904 | X143 (L=900mm)
EA43 | E505 | E526 | E547 | E568 | EAB5 | L=954 | X143 (L=950mm)
EA44 | E506 | E527 | E548 | E569 | EA86 | L=1004 | X143
EA45 | E507 | E528 | E549 | E570 | EA87 | L=2004 | X144
EA46 | E508 | E529 | E550 | E571 | EA88 | L=3004 | X143 + X144
EA47 | E509 | E530 | E551 | E572 | EA89 | L=4004 | X144 + X144
EA48 | E510 | E531 | E552 | E573 | EA90 | L=5004 | X144 + X144 + X143
EA49 | E511 | E532 | E553 | E574 | EA9T | L=7004 | X144 + X144 + X144 + X143
3'05_1:5'“'“ 2500K | 2900K | 3800K | 4500K |RGB ';Tnf‘n:) PROFILES ACCESSORIES SPRING| CLIP [EXAMPLE
EAOS E575 | E596 | E617 |E638| L—254 | X148 A
EA09 E576 | E597 | E618 |E639| L=304 | X152 + X153 (L=90mm) > |
EA10 E577_| E598 | E619 |E640| L=354 | X152 + X153 (L=140mm) g |
EA11 E578 | E599 | E620 |E641| L=404 | X152 + X153 (L=190mm) |
osmm  |_EAT2 E579 | E600 | E621 |E642| L=454 | X152 + X153 (L=240mm) |
1 EA13 E580 | E601 | E622 |E643| L=504 | X149 B
EA14 Ess1 | E602 | E623 |E644 | L=554 | X152 + X153 (L=340mm) ]
EA15 E582 | E603 | E624 |E645| L=604 | X152 + X153 (L=390mm) ), |
EA16 E583 | E604 | E625 |E646| L=654 | X152 + X153 (L=440mm) ‘ @ |
EA17 E584 | E605 | E626 |E647| L=704 | X152 + X153 (L=490mm) 19 |
EA18 E585 | E606 | E627 |E648| L-754 | X152 + X153 (L=540mm) X156 | X157 |
( EA19 E586 | E607 | E628 |E649 | L=804 | X152 + X153 (L=590mm) |
EA20 E587 | E608 | E629 |E650 | L=854 | X152 + X153 (L=640mm) |
EA21 E588 | E609 | E630 |E651| L=904 | X152 + X153 (L=690mm) |
EA22 E580 | E610 | E631 |E652| L=954 | X152 + X153 (L=740mm) |
EA23 E590 | E611_ | E632 |E653| L=1004 | X150 C
EA24 E591 | E612 | E633 |E654 | L=2004 | X151 D
EA25 E592 | E613__ | E634 |E655 | L=3004 | X152 + X153 + X154 E
EA26 E593 | E614 | E635 |E656 | L-4004 | X152 + X154 + X155 F
EA27 E594 | E615 | E636 |E657 | L=5004 | X152 + X153 + X154 + X155 G
EA28 E595 | E616 | E637 |E658 | L=7004 | X152 + X153 + X154 + X155 + X155 H
S'D: 25""“ 2500K |2900K |3800Kk [4500K |RGB i;Arr'?;) PROFILES ACCESSORIES SPRING | CLIP |EXAMPLE
Eos7 | E659 | E680 | E701 |E722 | L—254 | X158 A
E988 | E660 | E681 | E702 |E723 | L=304 | X162+X163 (L=90mm) o - |
E989 | E661_ | E682 | E703 |E724 | L=354 | X162+X163 (L=140mm) |
E990 | E662 | E683 | E704 |E725 | L=404 | X162+X163 (L=190mm) |
25mm E991 | E663 | E684 | E705 |E726 | L=454 | X162+X163 (L=240mm) i
] E992 | E664 | E685 | E706 |E727 | L=504 | X159 B
E993 | E665 | E686 | E707 |E728 | L=554 | X162+X163 (L=340mm) i
E994 | E666 | E687 | E708 |E729 | L=604 | X162+X163 (L=390mm) ; |
E995 | E667 | E688 | E709 |E730 | L=654 | X162+X163 (L=440mm) @ |
E996 | E668 | E689 | E710 |E731 | L=704 | X162+X163 (L=490mm) ol < |
E997 | E669 | E690 | E711 |E732 | L=754 | X162+X163 (L=540mm) |
'( E998 | E670 | E691 | E712 |E733 | L-804 | X162+X163 (L=590mm) X166 | X167 |
E999 | E671_ | E692 | E713 |E734 | L=854 | X162+X163 (L=640mm) |
EAO0 | E672 | E693 | E714 |E735 | L=904 | X162+X163 (L=690mm) |
EAO1_| E673 | E694 | E715 |E736 | L=954 | X162+X163 (L=740mm) |
EAO2 | E674 | E695 | E716 |E737 | L=1004 | X160 C
EAO3 | E675 | E696 | E717 |E738 | L=2004 | X161 D
EAO4 | E676 | E697 | E718 |E739 | L-3004 | X162 + X163 + X164 E
EAO5 | E677 | E698 | E719 |E740 | L-4004 | X162 + X164 + X165 F
EA06_ | E678 | E699 | E720 |E741 | L=5004 | X162 + X163 + X164 + X165 G
EAO7 | E679 | E700 | E721 |E742 | L=7004 | X162 + X163 + X164 + X165 + X165 H
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2r

2r

B= N1+ N2+N3+NX

24V dc

r

DRIVER)|

N2 N3

NX

24V dc

4

DRIVE!

24V dc

DRIVER]

N1

N2

T=

N1 + N2 + N3 + N4 + N5 + NX

N3

N4

N5

NX

B max

[m]

T max

[m]

ART.

Ampere/m|
[A/m]

MAX
[m]

9908

9909

9910

9911

BZKO|

9912

BZK1

MWK4IMWK5

MZ14
MZ15

X182

X183

X184(X185

X186

X187

OZmw vO-H

16 mm
| —

E407 - E408 - E409 - E410 - E411 - E412 - E413
E414 - E415 - E416 - E417 - E418 - E419 - E420
E421 - E422 - E423 - E424 - E425 - E426 - E427
E428 - E429 - E430 - E431 - E432 - E433 - E434
E435 - E436 - E437 - E438 - E439 - E440 - E441
E442 - E443 - E444 - E445 - E446 - E447 - E448
E449 - E450 - E451 - E452 - E453 - E454 - E455
E456 - E457 - E458 - E459 - E460 - E461 - E462
E463 - E464 - E465 - E466 - E467 - E468 - E469
EA50 - EA51 - EA52 - EAS3 - EA54 - EA5S - EA56
EA57 - EA58 - EA59 - EAGO - EAG1 - EA62 - EAG3
EA64 - EABS - EA66 - EAG7 - EABS - EAG9 - EA70

0,35

14

28

56

11

11

17

29

35

16 mm
[ —

EB13 - EB14 - EB15 - EB16 - EB17 - EB18
EB19 - EB20 - EB21 - EB22 - EB23 - EB24
EB25 - EB26 - EB27 - EB28 - EB29 - EB30
EB31 - EB32 - EB33 - EB34 - EB35 - EB36
EB37 - EB38 - EB39 - EB40 - EB41 - EB42
EB43 - EB44 - EB45 - EB46 - EB47 - EB48
EB49 - EB50 - EB51 - EB52 - EB53 - EB54
EB55 - EB56 - EB57 - EB58 - EB59 - EB60
EB61 - EB62 - EB63 - EB64 - EB65 - EB66
EB67 - EB68 - EB69 - EB70 - EB71 - EB72
EB73 - EB74 - EB75 - EB76 - EB77 - EB78
EB79 - EB80 - EB81 - EB82 - EB83 - EB84
EB85 - EB86 - EB87 - EB88 - EB89 - EB90
EB91 - EB92 - EB93 - EB94 - EB95 - EB96

0,5

0,5

10

20

40

10

15

20

25

OZmwW moOoO-—w

10

E491 - E492 - E493 - E494 - E495 - E496 - E497
E498 - E499 - E500 - E501 - E502 - E503 - E504
ES505 - E506 - E507 - E508 - E509 - E510 - E511
E512 - E513 - E514 - E515 - E516 - E517 - E518
E519 - E520 - E521 - E522 - E523 - E524 - E525
E526 - E527 - E528 - E529 - E530 - E531 - E532
E533 - E534 - E535 - E536 - E537 - E538 - E537
ES538 - E539 - E540 - E541 - E542 - E543 - E544
E545 - E546 - E547 - E548 - E549 - E550 - E551
E552 - E553 - E575 - E576 - E577 - E578 - E579
E580 - E581 - E582 - E583 - E584 - E585 - E586
E587 - E588 - E589 - E590 - E591 - E592 - E593
E594 - E595 - E596 - E597 - E598 - E599 - E600
E601 - E602 - E603 - E604 - E605 - E606 - E607
E608 - E609 - E610 - E611 - E612 - E613 - E614
E615- E616 - E617 - E618 - E619 - E620 - E621
E622 - E623 - E624 - E625 - E626 - E627 - E628
E629 - E630 - E631 - E632 - E633 - E634 - E635
E636 - E637 - E659 - E660 - E661 - E662 - E663
E664 - E665 - E666 - E667 - E668 - E669 - E670
E671 - E672 - E673 - E674 - E675 - E676 - E677
E678 - E679 - E680 - E681 - E682 - E683 - E684

——— E685 - E686 - E687 - E688 - E689 - E690 - E691

E692 - E693 - E694 - E695 - E696 - E697 - E698
E699 - E700 - E701 - E702 - E703 - E704 - E705
E706 - E707 - E708 - E709 - E710 - E711 - E712
E713-E714-E715-E716 - E717 - E718 - E719
E720 - E721 - E987 - E988 - E989 - E990 - E991
E992 - E993 - E994 - E995 - E996 - E997 - E998
E999 - EA0O - EAO1 - EAO2 - EA03 - EA04 - EA05
EAO06 - EAO7 - EA08 - EAQ9 - EA10 - EA11 - EA12
EA13 - EA14 - EA15 - EA16 - EA17 - EA18 - EA19
EA20 - EA21 - EA22 - EA23 - EA24 - EA25 - EA26
EA27 - EA28 - EA29 - EA30 - EA31 - EA32 - EA33
EA34 - EA35 - EA36 - EA37 - EA38 - EA39 - EA40
EA41 - EA42 - EA43 - EA44 - EA45 - EA46 - EA47
EA48 - EA49

0,34

14

29

58

12

12

18

30

36




B max T max
[m] [m]
Ampere/m| MAX
ART. A ] 9908 | 9909 | 9910 | 9911 [BzK0| 9912 |BZK1 [mMwka|mwks| x182 [ X183 | X184 | X185 [ X186 | X187
m
T E470 - E471 - E472
(0] E473 - E774 - EAT5
P | 16mm E476 - E477 - E478
B Ea79-E40-Eas1 | (0 37 7 1128 |10|13|27|53|5 |7 | 4| 8|11]16]28]33
E E482 - E483 - E484
N E485 - E486 - E487
D E488 - E489 - E490
me E554 - E555 - E556 - E557 - E558 - E559
mm
s E560 - E561 - E562 - E563 - E564 - E565
1 E566 - E567 - E568 - E569 - E570 - E571
D E572 - E573 - E574 - 638 - E639 - E640
E ﬂ E641 - E642 - E643 - E644 - E645 - E646
5 % E647 - E648 - E649 - E650 - E651 - E652 0.36 7 1 ° g8 |11 11327541 5 8 4 8 11 [ 17 | 28 | 34
E653 - E654 - E655 - E656 - E657 - E658
E E722- E723 - E724 - E725 - E726 - E727
N 16 mm
E728 - E729 - E730 - E731 - E732 - E733
D E734 - E735 - E736 - E737 - E738 - E739
E740 - E741 - E742
B max T max
[m] [m]
Ampere/m| MAX
ART. TA] (m] | 9908|9909 (9910 9911 (BZK0f 9912 [BZK1 mwKafmwKs 323 X182 | X183 [ X184 |x185| X186 | X187
T EAQ2 - EA93 - EA94 - EA9S
(o] EA96 - EA97 - EA98 - EA99
P | 16mm EBOO - EBO1 - EB02 - EB03
B EBO4 - EBOS - EB06 - EBO7 0,38 7 1 2 8 11 | 13 | 27 | 55 5 8 11 4 9 13121 |27 | 37
E EB08 - EB0Y - EB10 - EB11
N EB12
D
S EA71 - EA72 - EA73 - EA74
1 EA75 - EA76 - EA77 - EA78
D| t6rmm EA79 - EABO - EABT - EAB2
E EA83 - EA84 - EA85 - EA86
EA87 - EA88 - EA89 - EA9D 0,35 7 1 2 8 11 14 | 28 | 57 5 8 11 4 9 14 | 22 | 28 38
B EAQ1
E
N
D
24V F1V—— OK

20<V<23 — UNIFORMITY PENALIZED

<20V —> NO

24V t1V

20<V<23

< 20V

10




L max

L o—]
24V dc
o—
N DRIVER |
)
-~ 7/,/"
24V v -
) L max .
Le—] 24V dc [
N DRIVER Wi |
- — - — )
- & - 7
24VHv T 24V iV
L max . . L max .
| out Max=4A MAX 4A MAX 4A
= Ne—] 2avd
Le—g 2d4vide L_J+yypat . DRIVER
N DRIVER - - DA/N @——]
T paLe—— DALI |
DALI
o 2
+ v
MZ14 24V Hv 24V
, L max , L max
I 1 I 1
L &—
T T N & 24V dc
:\-l L4 g;}([(éfa DAL DALI DA/N @&—— DRIVER
paLe—] DALI I r I r
I out Max=4A I out Max=4A - = . =
N N - - 7
Z - 24V 1V 24V v
@ 24V tv & 24V v
MZ14
. L max
I 1
MAX 4A Channel
Le 24V dc
L= 25xS N @— DRIVER 9639 |
Axm =
S = Sezione cavo in Rame [ mmz] gz\\/l:(l = >
A=A / o\
m= Mrg)rie;ztgqli collegati alla Linea 24V T1 \% = ) '/ =
S= Copper cable section [ mm’] @ 24V v ' / \/“ ~
A= Ampere/ 7
m= Tloﬂts\erfe;:es connected to the line Mz14 24V T v 24V/+1 v &
S= Section du céble en cuivre [ mm”®] "
A= Ampeéres/m L maX
m= Total des métres raccordés a la ligne i i
S= Durchmesser Kupferkabel [mm2] MAX 4A Channel
A e aesch Le 24V dc |__‘|_|_4
m;terumme ler an die Linie angeschlossenen N DRIVER 0639 | |
S= Sectig koperen kabel [mmz] DMX !_ R G- B-
A= Ampeére/m DALI =
m= totaal aangesloten Meters op de Lijn —
S= Seccion cable de cobre [ mm’ ] @ - v
A= Ampere/m 24V 4__1\/ ¥
m= Metros totales conectados a la linea
MZ14
S= Tveersnit kobberkabel [mmz]
A=A /1
m= Mlz?;f?afn tilsluttet linjen N L max
| 1
S= Kabletverrsnitt i kobber [ mmz]
A=A /1
e Metor totalt lkoblet i linjen Le—_| g;:(lg% I
P
S= Kopparkabelns tvarsnitt [ mmg] N
A= Ampere/m o | MAX 4A Channel MAX 4A Channel
m= Totalt antal meter anslutna till linjen DX 9639
DMX
S= Ceuenne meaHoro nposoaa [ mm-] DALI 9639 DALI :|_ﬁ|
A= Amnep/m +R- G- B-
m= Bcero MeTpoB, NoAcoeANHEHHbIX K JTuHUM +R- ,G’ B- -
S= B LEE [ mm’] MZ14 ), =z >
A= RHEIHK + ©
m= IR E M BRE (HKITE ) 24V 1V 24V Ty

11




DALl A\ TOUCH DIM _/\

Lo < 24V dc
ne— Zande 24y DRIVER
TV — A DALI

DA/L & |

| out Max=4A I out Max=4A

DALI A TOUCH DIM A

OTi DALI DIM

_ | *mwest - )

-= ‘: was':
j | out Max=4A
Le |

N &—] 9912

-
p
o

]

| out Max=4A

HH _ _ 9912

QOTi DALI DIM p —
: L—— *mwest | )

DALI *Mwps* ) =4
controller - - 24V !

| out Max=4A | out Max=4A
CARICO DALI/ DALI LOAD INDIRIZZI DALI DE Die Steuerung verschiedener DALI-Produkte mittels Taste (z.B.: Touch-dim, Switch-
CHARGE DALI DALI ADDRESSES dim, Push-dim, Direct-dim etc.) kann eventuell zu Synchronisierungsproblemen zwi-
(COURANT MAXI ADMISSIBLE) ADRESSES DALI schen diesen flihren. Dieses Problem Iasst sich durch den Einsatz von zusétzlichen
DALI-LAST DALI-ADRESSEN Geraten beheben. Wenn Sie weitere Informationen wiinschen, setzen Sie sich bitte
DALI VERMOGEN DALI ADRESSEN direkt mit uns in Verbindung.
ART. CARGA DALI DIREGGIONES DALL NL Het besturen van verschillende DALI producten m.b.v. dezelfde knop (bv.: Touch-dim,
. DALI STROMSTYRKE DALI ADRESSER Switch-dim, Push-dim, Direct-dim, etc.) kan synchronisatieproblemen tussen de

BELASTNING FOR "DALI" ADRESSER TIL "DALI" producten opleveren. Men kan dit probleem voorkomen door extra systemen aan te
DALI-BELASTNING DALI-ADRESSER sluiten. Voor verdere informatie raden we u aan direct contact met ons op te nemen.

MAKC. TOK CUCTEMBbI DALI C NOMMYECKME AOPECA CUCTEMbI ES . - . . . '
PEFYNALIMEN UHTEHCUBHOCTY CBETA DALI El mando de varios productos DALI por tecla (ej: Touch-dim, Switch-dim, Push-dim,

4 s s © o i . . Direct-dim, etc.) podria causar problemas de sincronizacion entre ellos. Es posible
DALl BEEMARLAFHBABHE  |DALIBEBAERSEUHHAULERBSH prevenir este problema utilizando dispositivos adicionales. Para mas informacion,

contacte directamente con nosotros.

MONOCROMATICO 1 DA Hvis DALI-produkterne styres ved hjeelp af knapperne (fx. Touch-dim, Switch-dim,
Push-dim, Direct-dim osv.), kan det skabe problemer med synkronisering af samme.
Dette problem kan undgas, hvis man keber ekstra enheder. For yderligere oplysninger,
1 (2 m A) kontakt os direkte.

RGB
NO A styre ulike DALI-produkter ved hjelp av en trykknappbryter (f.eks. touch-dim, switch-
dim, push-dim, direct-dim, osv.) vil kunne fere til problemer med synkroniseringen

mellom dem. Dette problemet kan leses ved hjelp av noen tilleggsinnretninger. Ta
TUNABLE 2 ! 0 v
gjerne kontakt med oss for mer informasjon om dette.

sv Styrning av olika DALI-produkter med knapp (t.ex.: Touch-dim, Switch-dim, Push-dim,

IT | dispositivi con cablaggio digitale possono essere dimmerati con dispositivi DALI o con Direct-dim 0.s.v.) kan orsaka synkroniseringsproblem mellan dessa. Detta problem kan
pulsante normalmente aperto (N.O.) da collegare come da schema. atgardas med tillaggsanordningar. Fér mer information kan du kontakta oss direkt.

EN Devices with digital control gear may be dimmed using DALI devices or a normally-open RU YnpaBneHue pasnuyHbiMu npogyktamu DALI ¢ nomoLubio kHorku (Hanp.: Touch-dim,
button (N.O.) to be connected as shown in the diagram. Switch-dim, Push-dim, Direct-dim 1 np.) MoxeT Bbi3BaThb NPO61eMbl CUHXPOHU3ALN

mMexay HUMU. 3Ty NpobreMy MOXHO YCTpaHUTb NyTeM 3aAeiicTBOBaHUSA

FR Les articles a cablage numérique peuvent fonctionner avec des variateurs a dispositifs [I0MOMHUTENbHBIX YCTPOWCTB. 3a nonyyeHnem Gonee noapo6Hoii HGopmaLmm
DALI ou a bouton poussoir normalement ouvert (N.O.) a relier conformément au schéma npocum Bac cBA3aTbCa ¢ HaMM HenocpeaCTBEHHO.

DE Die Gerate mit digitaler Verkabelung kénnen mit Hilfe von DALI-Vorrichtungen oder mit zH ERRARHTER DAL= (fl0 : AR, PR, REEN, BEREX
Hilfe eines gemé&R Schaltplan anzuschlieBenden SchlieBers (N.O.) gedimmt werden. ﬁ%gfﬁg%%gggg%ggo ZRE A EY R EAFMANKEMURR, WET

8 , HE RIBR R

NL De producten met digitale bekabeling kunnen worden gedimd met DALI systemen of met|
een N.O. (normally open) knop, die moet worden aangesloten volgens schema.

IT Protezione IP68 sia sul prodotto che sul sistema di linea continua utilizzando connettori

ES | os dispositivos con cableado digital pueden regularse con dispositivos DALI o con un
h p / b P68
interruptor de botén normalmente abierto (N.O.) que se conecta segun ilustrado en el .ot . . . . . -
esquema. Si considera il prodotto non idoneo ad installazione in piscine e fontane.

EN IP68 protection on the product and the continuous line system with IP68 connectors.

DA Produkter med digital kabelfering kan deempes med DALI-anordninger eller med kon- *The product is not sitable for use in swimming pools and fountains.

takten, som normalt er aben (N.O.) og som skal tilsluttes, som vist.
. . . FR Protection IP68 sur le produit et sur le systéme de ligne continue en utilisant des
No Produkter med digitalkabler kan dimmes med DALI-anordninger eller med en normalt connecteurs IP68.

apen (NO) trykkbryter som kobles som vist i koblingsskjema. * Le produit ne convient pas pour une installation dans des piscines.

SV Produkter med digital kabeldragning kan férses med dimmer. Detta kan goras med DE Schutzart IP68 beim Produkt wie beim System der Reihen mit Steckverbinder IP68
DALIl-anordningarna eller med en normalt 6ppen kontakt (N.O.) som ska anslutas enligt * Das Produkt ist nicht geeignet fiir den Einbau in Schwimmbéadern.
schemat. NL Beschermingsgraad IP68 op het product en het continue lijnsysteem met behulp van
“ ~ IP68-connectors
RU VIHTeHcBHOCTB NpUBOPOB C LMPOBO NPOBOAKON MOXET perynmpoBaTbcs . - . . L )
NOCPEACTBOM yCTpoiicTe DALI An HOPManbHO Pa3oMKHYTO KHOMKO Het product is niet geschikt voor installatie in zwembaden en fonteinen.
(H.P.), noacoeanHsiemol cornacHo cxeme. ES Proteccion IP68 tanto del producto como del sistema de linea continua utilizando
conectores IP68.
zH HARFERHARENRZTIEY DAL ( HF A AFUHFARED ) BERE * No es el producto ideal para la instalacién en piscinas.
—M ] o T 0 HTRER e o ) I
MESTT R A R AR T R4 (N.O.) HATREET DA IP68-beskyttelse bade pa produktet og pa det kontinuerlige linjesystem ved brug af
1P68-stik

* Produktet betragtes som uegnet til installation i svemmebassiner og springvand.
IT Pilotare diversi prodotti DALI tramite pulsante (es: Touch-dim, Switch-dim, Push-dim,

Direct-dim, etc.) potrebbe causare dei problemi di sincronizzazione tra gli stessi. E NO IP68-beskyttelse bade pa produktet og pa systemet i kontinuerlig linje ved & bruke

possibile ovviare a questo problema dotandosi di dispositivi aggiuntivi. Per maggiori IP68-koblinger

informazioni vi invitiamo a contattarci direttamente. * Produktet regnes for ikke & veere egnet for installasjon i svemmebasseng eller fontener.
EN Controlling different DALI products through buttons (e.g.: Touch-dim, Switch-dim, SV Skyddsklass IP68 bade pa produkten och pa systemet med obruten linje genom att

Push-dim, Direct-dim, etc.) may lead to product synchronisation problems. This anvanda kontaktdon IP68 o . .

problem can be overcome by using additional devices. For further information, please * Produkten betraktas som olamplig fér installation i simbassénger och fontéaner.

contact us directly. o

RU 3awwura IP68 kak Ans npoaykra, Tak v Ans CUCTEMbI HEMPEPbIBHON NIMHAN C

Piloter plusieurs produits DALI par bouton (ex : Touch-dim, Switch-dim, Push-dim, VCronb3oBaHnem pasbemos IP68 .

FR Direct-dim, etc.) pourrait causer des problemes de synchronisation entre eux. Ce * MNpoayKT He paccunTaH Ans ycTaHoBKM B 6acceiiHax v hoHTaHax.

probleme peut étre évité en s'équipant de dispositifs supplémentaires. Pour de plus

amples renseignements, veuillez nous contacter directement. 1 2 ZH &7 @ A& IP68 Filf )t BIEARAWH P68 E R,

MZFE T ES AR BRER.




Art L (mm)
X168 115
X169 1500
X170 3000
X171 5000

MONOCROMATICO

Art L (mm)
X172 115
X173 1500

BLUE
(+)

WHITE
+)

BLACK

2
4x0,25 mm
O @
L
Art L (mm)
X174 115
X175 1500
X176 3000
X177 5000
2
1x0,5 mm
2
2x0,25 mm
o E
L
Art L (mm)
X288 115
X289 1500
X290 3000
X291 5000

4x0,25 mm
1E :
1L
Art L (mm)
X178 115
X179 1500

TUNABLE WHITE

1x0,5 mm2
20,25 mm
lo}
| L
Art L (mm)
X292 115
X293 1500

BLUE
(B)

WHITE
(+)
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art. X188

MAX 4 mm®

20 mm B

i 20 mm

art. X189
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ART. ART. X181 ART. X180
X168 - X169 - X170 - X171 - X174 - X175 ART.
X176 - X177 - X288 - X289 - X290 - X291 X172 - X173 - X178 - X179 - X292 - X293
art. X188
F X181
24V dc —
N —_— ‘\/‘ +
DRIVER 3 say & @
F X181
N — //’\ N+
Y o4V v ©
24V dc
DRIVER
F : X181
— N — /H\‘/" + @
Y 24V v
F —
24V dc %/ =
DRIVER A\ C
. 24V
art. X189
24V dc
DRIVER

15




A MAX B MAX H MAX
ART (mm) (mm) (mm)
9908 97 17,5 68,5
9909 97 525 88,5
9910 97 72 68,5
9911 97 105 68,5
BZKO 130 40 1235
9912 129 102 124
BZK1 130 85,5 1385
MWK4 205 60 35,5
MWK5 225 69,5 49
MZ14 300 40 22
MZ15 250 43 30
MWP3 172 42 20
9639 153 50 23
X182 193 425 34
X183 177 67,5 36,5
X184 211 67,5 37
X185 226 67,5 39,5
X186 251 88 33
X187 251 99 44,5
c D E PG21 | PG16
ART (mm) | (mm) | (mm) |(©@13-18)| (©7-14)
9582 196 106 81,7 n°2 n°4
BZ33 230 140 115 n°2 n°g

art. MZ15

ALIMENTATORE
BALLAST

BALLAST
VORSCHALTGERAT
VOORSCHAKELAPPARAAT
ALIMENTADOR
STROMFORSYNINGSENHED

LL

oo BALLAST
STROMFORSORJNINGSANORDNING
BJTOK MUTAHUSA

art. 9582
BZ33

art. 9582 - BZ33

f=iLEs

ART. X180
- X181
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IT Il grado di protezione del sistema e garantito soltanto se si effettuano correttamente le

operazioni di installazione.

EN The degree of protection offered by the system is only guaranteed if the installation is
completed correctly.

FR Lindice de protection du systéme n’est assuré que si les opérations d'installation sont
effectuées correctement.

DE Der Schutzgrad des Systems ist nur gewahrleistet, wenn die Installationsarbeiten korrekt
ausgefiihrt werden.

NL De beschermingsgraad van het systeem is alleen dan gegarandeerd als u de installa-
tiehandelingen correct uitvoert.

ES El grado de proteccion del sistema esta garantizado siempre y cuando las operaciones
de instalacion se lleven a cabo correctamente.

DA Systemets beskyttelsesgrad garanteres kun, hvis installationen udferes korrekt.

NO Systemets beskyttelsesgrad garanteres bare hvis installasjonen er korrekt utfort.

SV Systemets skyddsgrad garanteras endast under forutséttning att installationen utférs
pa ett korrekt séatt.

RU CrTeneHb 3aluThl TeMNepaTtypbl rapaHTUpYeTCsl TONbKO B TOM CRy4ae, ecrii MOHTax
NPOU3BOANTCA COrNacHoO BCeM TpeGoBaHUsIM.

ZH REERTREZERTEBRASRERNHT SR,

IT  Le prestazioni e la sicurezza dell'apparecchio sono garantite soltanto per oscillazioni
della corrente del +5% rispetto al valore nominale.
La conformita alla norma é garantita soltanto utilizzando gruppi driver iGuzzini.
Nel caso di utilizzo di driver diversi, per tutte le informazioni tecniche aggiuntive,
contattare la iGuzzini

EN  The performance level and safety of the lighting fixture are only guaranteed for oscillations
of +5% in the current, in relation to the nominal value.
Conformity with the standard is guaranteed only if iGuzzini driver assemblies are used.

When using other drivers, contact iGuzzini for any additional technical information

FR  Les performances et la sécurité de I'appareil ne sont assurées que pour des oscillations
de courant de +5% par rapport a la valeur nominale.

La conformité a la norme n'est assurée qu'en cas d'utilisation de blocs drivers iGuzzini.
Si vous utilisez des drivers différents, pour toute information technique supplémentaire,

veuillez contacter iGuzzini

DE  Die Leistungen und die Sicherheit des Geréts sind nur fiir vom Vorschaltgerét abgehende
Spannungsschwankungen von + 5% in Bezug auf den Nennwert gewéhrleistet.

Die Ubereinstimmung mit der Vorschriftist nur mit dem Einsatz von iGuzzini-Drivergruppen
gewdhrleistet.

Werden andere Treiber verwendet, ist flir sémtliche zusétzlichen technischen Informa-

tionen iGuzzini zu Rate zu ziehen.

NL  De prestaties en de veiligheid van het apparaat zijn alleen gegarandeerd voor span-
ningsvariaties van + 5% ten opzichte van de nominale waarde.

De conformiteit aan de norm wordt alleen gegarandeerd als u iGuzzini driver groepen
gebruikt.

En caso de utilizacién de drivers diferentes, para conocer la informacién técnica adicio-
nal ponerse en contacto con iGuzzini

ES Lasprestacionesy la seguridad del aparato estan garantizada solamente con oscilaciones
de la corriente del +5% respecto al valor nominal.

La conformidad a la norma se garantiza solamente con el uso de grupos driver iGuzzini.
Voor het gebruik van andere drivers dient u contact op te nemen met iGuzzini voor alle

verdere technische informatie

DA Armaturets ydelse og sikkerhed kan kun garanteres ved stromudsving pa +5% i forhold
til den nominelle vaerdi.

Opfyldelse af reglerne garanteres kun ved brug af driverenheder fra iGuzzini.

Hvis du anvender forskellige drivere, bedes du kontakte iGuzzini for alle de ovrige

tekniske informationer

NO  Ytelsesnivaet og sikkerheten til lysarmaturen kan kun garanteres for svingninger pa +5
% i strommen, i forhold til nominell verdi.

Samsvar med forskriften garanteres bare ved bruk av drivergrupper fra iGuzzini.

Ved bruk av forskjellige drivere, ta kontakt med iGuzzini for all ekstra teknisk infor-

masjon

SV Utrustningens prestanda och sékerhet garanteras endast vid en strémoscillation pa + 5%
i forhallande till nominellt vérde.

Overensstidmmelse med standard garanteras endast genom att anvénda drivenheter
av typ iGuzzini.

Vid anvandning av andra drivenheter ber vi att ni kontaktar iGuzzini for vidare teknisk
information

RU  3kcnnyaTauMoHHble kavecTBa U Ge3onacHoCTb npuGopa rapaHTUpYKTCS TOMbKO Npu
konebaHusax Toka 5% OT HOMVUHANbLHOTO 3HAYEHNS.

COOTBETCTBIE HOPMATHBY rapaHTUPYETCs TOMbKO MPU UCTIONb30BaHUM Py ApaiBepoB
iGuzzini.

[Ansi nony4eHns HeoBXoANMON TEXHUYECKOIN MHGOPMALIMK NPY UCMONB30BAHUN APYTrnX
[ApaiiBepoB CBSXUTECH C kKOMMNaHuel iGuzzini.

zH REFEATIGUZZININERZEBERS , 7= @M SR M BERRIE
MREAEMIRZHEE | BB RiGuzzinid B T MATE HAttERER,

IT N.B.: Per 'eventuale pulizia degli schermi, utilizzare esclusivamente acqua ed alcool.
EN NB: clean the screens exclusively using water and methylated spirits.
FR N.B.: pour le nettoyage éventuel des écrans, utiliser uniquement de I'eau et de I'alcool.
DE HINWEIS: Verwenden Sie zur Reinigung der Displays ausschlieBlich Wasser und Alkohol.
NL N.B.: Gebruik uitsluitend water en alcohol om de schermen te reinigen.
ES Nota: Para la limpieza de las pantallas utilizar exclusivamente agua y alcohol.
DA N.B.: Brug udelukkende vand og sprit til at gore skeermene rene.
NO NB! Bruk eventuelt kun vann og alkohol til rengjering av skjermen.
SV OBS! Anvand endast vatten och alkohol vid eventuell rengéring av skarmarna.
RU
ZH

MPUMEYAHWE: [INA 04MNCTKM 3KPAHOB UCMOSNb3YTE TONBbKO BOAY U CNUPT.
AR BEEEEAXNRELERERTELR.
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Gli art. , sono soggetti a dilatazioni termiche in funzione delle escursioni di temperatura
alle quali sono sottoposte. Considerare questa eventualita nel caso di installazioni con
alte escursioni.

The products are are subject to thermal expansion as a result of the changes in tempe-
rature to which they are subject. This thermal expansion must be taken into account in
installations subject to a wide range of temperatures.

Les produits peuvent subir des dilatations thermiques selon les écarts de température
auxquels ils sont soumis. Il faut tenir compte de ces dilatations en cas d'installations avec
de vastes écarts de température.

Die Produkte unterliegen thermischen Ausdehnungen im Verhaltnis zu den Temperatur-
schwankungen, denen sie ausgesetzt sind. Diese Ausdehnungen missen im Fall von
Installationen mit starken Schwankungen beachtet werden.

De producten zijn onderhevig aan thermische expansie op basis van de temperatuur-
schommelingen waaraan ze worden onderworpen. Houd rekening met deze expansie in
het geval van installaties met grote temperatuurschommelingen.

Los productos pueden verse sujetos a dilataciones térmicas si se ven sometidos a cambios
bruscos de temperatura. Tenga en cuenta estas dilataciones en caso de instalaciones
con cambios bruscos de temperatura.

Produkterne udvides under varme afhaengigt af temperaturudsvingningerne, som de
udseettes for. Der skal tages hejde for dette ved installationerne, hvor produkterne udsaettes
for store temperaturudsvingninger.

Produktene er utsatt for varmeutvidelser avhengig av temperatursvingninger. Ta hoyde
for dette ved installasjoner med store temperatursvingninger.

Produkterna ar féremal for termisk expansion pa grund av temperaturskillnaderna som
de utsétts for. Ta hansyn till denna expansion vid installation i miljé med héga tempe-
raturskillnader.

N3penns noaBepkeHbl TEPMUYECKOMY paclUMpPeHuto BCNEACTBUE Mepenagos
TemnepaTypbl, KOTOPbIM OHW MoABepraloTcsi. HeoGxoAuMo MpuHMMaTh B pacyeTt
TepMUYECcKNe PaCLLMPEHWs B Clly4ae YCTaHOBKM B MeCTax ¢ GonblmMMK nepenagamv
Temneparypsl.

HTZEREERCHEN , ZF-ReHAARK. RENSATEETRNEEZSRIRA
2% 8

Headquarters iGuzzini illuminazione spa
via Mariano Guzzini, 37 - 62019 Recanati Italy



1IGuzzini

UNDERSCORE IN/OUT
16 mm e-L’
TOP BEND

6 1. 10 ala ale
mm mm ! 16‘mm
— —
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IT ATTENZIONE:
LA SICUREZZA DELL'APPARECCHIO E' GARANTITA SOLO CONL'USO APPROPRIATO
DELLE SEGUENTI ISTRUZIONI; PERTANTO E' NECESSARIO CONSERVARLE.

EN WARNING:
THE SAFETY OF THIS FIXTURE IS GUARANTEED ONLY IF YOU COMPLY WITH
THESE INSTRUCTIONS; REMEMBER TO CONSERVE IN A SAFE PLACE.

ES ATENCION:
LASEGURIDADDEL APARATOSE GARANTIZA SOLO CUMPLIENDO CUIDADOSAMENTE
LAS SIGUIENTES INSTRUCCIONES; POR ELLO, ES NECESARIO CONSERVARLAS.

AR A Bl camy, AL 85 LS Al Mg A g
L g S A8, Sull A laTlF baslontl mdailly oy ay
IT N.B.: DURANTE L'INSTALLAZIONE DEL SISTEMA RISPETTARE SCRUPOLOSAMENTE

LE NORME IMPIANTISTICHE VIGENTI.

EN N.B.: WHEN INSTALLING THE SYSTEM STRICTLY COMPLY WITH ALL REGULATIONS
ON INSTALLATION IN FORCE.

ES N.B.: DURANTE LA INSTALACJON DEL SISTEMA RESPETAR ESCRUPULOSAMENTE
LAS NORMAS DE INSTALACION VIGENTES.

»
all 4
3

AR LSSl lalga D 4z 3l ¥ g o sa g Al Al ae Jala

IT Maneggiare con cura e non sottoporre a tensioni meccaniche.
EN Handle with care and do not subject to mechanical stress.

ES Manejar con cuidado y no someter a tensiones mecéanicas.
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IT In applicazioni con presenza di curve, i valori riportati in tabella possono variare.
EN In applications featuring bends, the values shown in the table may vary.
ES En aplicaciones con curvas, los valores indicados en la tabla pueden variar.

X168 - X169 - X170 - X171

X174 - X175 - X176 - X177

X172 - X173
X178 - X179

CLIP CLIP
START CLIP
CLIP
\ END
END \
START

L anall art. X131 - X132 - X141 - X142
X145 - X146 - X147 - X156
X157 - X166 - X167
B
= P ULNE
'ﬁﬂﬁ / | | 7/ ct:n:ﬁ
L
L (mm) |N°(CLIP) [ A (mm) | B (mm) | P (mm)
254 2 30 194 -
304 2 30 244 -
354 2 30 294 -
404 2 30 344 -
454 2 30 394 -
504 3 30 - 222
554 3 30 - 247
604 3 30 - 272
654 3 30 - 297
704 3 30 - 322
754 3 30 - 347
804 4 30 - 248
854 4 30 - 264,7
904 4 30 - 281,3
954 4 30 - 298
1004 4 30 - 314,7
2004 6 30 - 388,8
3004 9 30 - 368
4004 12 30 - 358,5
5004 14 30 - 380,3
7004 18 30 - 408,5
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SIDE BEND AR, JASIL Al Jlasiasd cony o gl a3 #8400 Galall JASH Jlasid oS V]
MAX @ 6mm IT Il cavo non puo essere sostituito, se & danneggiato occorre sostituire il prodotto.

A R , EN The cable cannot be replaced; if it is damaged, you must replace the product.

e S Iﬂ ES El cable no se puede sustituir; si se dana, habra que sustituir el producto.

"
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TOPI6mM | o500k | 2000k | 3800k | 4500k |RaB| weire |LARD| PROFILES ACCESSORIES [SPRING| CLIP [exawpLe
H=26,5 TOP +4mm
EA50 - EB13|E407 - EB34|E428 - EB55|E449 - EB76|E470] EA92 | =254 [X133 A
EA51 - EB14|E408 - EB35|E429 - EB56|E450 - EB77|E471] EA93 | L=304 |X1374X138 (L=90mm) | .. |
EA52 - EB15|E409 - EB36|E430 - EB57|E451 - EB78|E472| EA94 | =354 |X1374X138 (L=140mm)| /7" i
EA53 - EB16|E410 - EB37|E431 - EB58|E452 - EB79|E473| EA95 | L=404 |X137:X138 (L=190mm) |
EA54 - EB17|E411 - EB38|EA432 - EB59|E453 - EBBO|EA74] EA96 | L=454 |X1374X138 (L=240mm) i
EAS55 - EB18|E412 - EB39|E433 - EB6O0|E454 - EBB1|E475] EA97 | L=504 [X134 B
EA56 - EB19|E413 - EB40|E434 - EB61|E455 - EB82|E476] EA98 | L=554 |X137+X138 (L=340mm) i
22mm [EAS7 - EB20|E414 - EB41|E435 - EB62|EA456 - EBB3|EA77| EAQ9 | [=604 |X137+X138 (L=390mm) i
EA58 - EB21[E415 - EBA2|E436 - EB63|E457 - EBB4|EA78] EBOO | =654 |X137.4X138 (L=440mm) iga @ i
EA59 - EB22|E416 - EB43|E437 - EB64|E458 - EBB5|E479| EBO1 | =704 [X137+X138 (L=490mm)| ¢/ |\ |
i EAG0 - EB23|E417 - EB44|E438 - EB65|E459 - EB86|E480] EB02 | L=754 [X137.4X138 (L=540mm) i
|~ [EA61-EB24|E418 - EB45[E439 - EB66|E460 - EB87|E481| EBO3 | L=804 [X137+X138 (L=590mm) X141 | x142 |1
EAG2 - EB25|E419 - EBA6|E440 - EB67|E461 - EB8B|E482] EBO4 | =854 |X137.4X138 (L=640mm) |
EAG3 - EB26|E420 - EB47|E441 - EB68|E462 - EB89|E483| EBO5 | L=904 |X137-+X138 (L=690mm) |
EAG4 - EB27|E421 - EBAB|E442 - EB6Y|E463 - EBIO|EA84] EBO6 | =954 |X137.4X138 (L=740mm) i
EAG5 - EB28|E422 - EB49|E443 - EB70|E464 - EB91|E485] EBO7 |L=1004]X135 C
EAGG - EB20|E423 - EB50|E444 - EB71|E465 - EBO2|E486] EBO8_[L—2004]X136 D
EA67 - EB30[E424 - EB51|E445 - EB72|E466 - EB93|E487| EB09 |L=3004|X137+X138+X139 E
EAG8 - EB31|E425 - EB52|E446 - EB73|E467 - EBY4|E488] EB10_|L=4004]X1374X1394X140 F
EAG9 - EB32|E426 - EB53|E447 - EB74|E468 - EBY5|E489] EB11_|L=5004|X1374X138 + X139 + X140 G
EA70 - EB33|E427 - EB54|E448 - EB75|E469 - EBIB|EA90| EB12 |L=7004|X137+X138+X139+X140+X140 H
TOP16mm| 5500k 2900K 3800K 4500k | RGB |"wire | 5 AR IpROFILES ACCESSORIES| SPRING | cLIP
H=31 ToP +4mm
EAG0 - EB13| E407 - EB34 | E428 - EB55 | E449 - EB76 | E470 | EA92 | L=254 | X129 (L=250mm)
EA51 - EB14|E408 - EB35 | E429 - EB56 | E450 - EB77 | E471 | EA93 | =304 | X129 (L=300mm)
EA52 - EB15|E400 - EB36 | E430 - EB57 | E451 - EB78 | E472 | EA94 | =354 | X129 (L=350mm)
EA53 - EB16 | E410 - EB37 | E431 - EB58 | E452 - EB79 | E473 | EA95 | L=404 | X129 (L=400mm)
EA54 - EB17|E411- EB38 | E432 - EB59 | E453 - EBB0 | E474 | EA96 | L=454 | X129 (L=450mm)
EA55 - EB18| E412 - EB39 | E433 - EB60 | E454 - EB81| E475 | EA97 | L=504 | X129 (L=500mm)
EA56 - EB19|E413 - EB40 | E434 - EB61 | E455 - EB82 | E476 | EA98 | L=554 | X129 (L=550mm) .
EA57 - EB20 | E414 - EB41 | E435 - EB62 | E456 - EB83| E477 | EA99 | L=604 |X129 (L=600mm) | 7 | %%
EA58 - EB21|E415 - EB42 | E436 - EB63 | E457 - EB84 | E478 | EB00 | =654 | X129 (L=650mm) | / ‘ @
EA59 - EB22|F416 - EB43 | E437 - EB64 | E458 - EB85 | F479 | EB01 | L=704 X129 (L=700mm) | '
EAG0 - EB23|F417 - EB44 | E438 - EB65 | E459 - EB86 | E480 | EB2 | =754 | X129 (L=750mm) X131 | x132
EAG1- EB24|E418 - EB45 | E439 - EB66 | E460 - EB87 | E481 | EB03 | =804 | X129 (L=800mm)
EA62 - EB25 | E410 - EB46 | E440 - EB67 | E461 - EB88 | E482 | EBO4 | =854 | X129 (L=850mm)
EA63 - EB26 | E420 - EB47 | E441 - EB68 | E462 - EB89 | E483 | EB05 | =904 | X129 (L=900mm)
EA64 - EB27 | E421 - EB48 | E442 - EB69 | E463 - EBY0 | E484 | EB06 | =954 | X129 (L=950mm)
EAG5 - EB28| E422 - EB49 | E443 - EB70 | E464 - EB91| E485 | EBO7 | L=1004 [ X129
EAG6 - EB29 | E423 - EB50 | E444 - EB71|E465 - EB92 | E486 | EB08 | L=2004 [ X130
EA67 - EB30|E424 - EB51 | E445 - EB72 | E466 - EB93 | E487 | EB09 | L=3004 | X130 + X129
EA68 - EB31|E425 - EB52 | E446 - EB73 | E467 - EBO4 | E488 | EB10 | L=4004 [ X130 + X130
EA69 - EB32| F426 - EB53 | E447 - EB74 | E468 - EBY5 | E489 | EB11 | L=5004 | X130 + X130 + X129
EA70 - EB33|E427 - EB54 | E448 - EB75 | E469 - EBY6 | E490 | EB12 | L=7004 | X130 + X130 +X130 + X129
SIDE 16 mm 15500k [2900K | 3800 [4500K | RGB | TVaCeE| L (ART) PROFILES ACCESSORIES  |SPRING| CLIP [EXAMPLE
H=26,5 spe | 4mm
EA29 | E491 | E512 | E533 | E554 | EAZT | =254 | X133 A
EA30 | E492 | E513 | E534 | E555 | EA72 | =304 | X137 + X138 (L=90mm) - |
EA31 | E493 | E514 | E535 [E556 | EA73 | 1=354 | X137 + X138 (L=140mm) A |
EA32 | E494 | E515 | E536 | E557 | EA74 | L=404 | X137 + X138 (L=190mm)| ¢, |
EA33 | E495 | E516 | E537 | E558 | EA75 | L—454 | X137 + X138 (L=240mm) |
EA34 | E496 | E517 | E538 | E559 | EA76 | L=504 | X134 B
EAS5 | E497 | E518 | E539 | E560 | EA77 | L=554 | X137 + X138 (L=340mm) |
20mm | EA36 | E498 | E519 | E540 | E561 | EA78 | L=604 | X137 + X138 (L=390mm) |
] EA37 | E499 | E520 | E541 |E562 | EA79 | L=654 | X137 + X138 (L=440mm) |
EA38 | E500 | E521 | E542 | E563 | EABO | L=704 | X137 + X138 (L=490mm) 0.9 @ @ |
EA39 | E501 | E520 | E543 | E564 | EABT | (=754 | X137 + X138 (L=540mm) S 1= |
EA40 | E502 | E523 | E544 | E565 | EA82 | L=804 | X137 + X138 (L=590mm) % x147 | x142 |
EA41 | E503 | E524 | E545 | E566 | EAB3 | L—854 | X137 + X138 (L=640mm) |
EA42 | E504 | E525 | E546 | E567 | EAB4 | =004 | X137 + X138 (L=690mm) |
EA43 | E505 | E526 | E547 | E568 | EAB5 | L-954 | X137 + X138 (L=740mm) |
EA44 | E506 | E527 | E548 | E569 | EAB6 | L1004 | X135 C
EA45 | E507 | £528 | E549 | E570 | EAB7 | L2004 | X136 D
EA46 | E508 | £529 | E550 | E571 | EA88 | L-3004 | X137 + X138 + X139 E
EA47 | E509 | £530 | E551 | E572 | EAB9 | L-4004 | X137 + X139 + X140 F
EA48 | E510 | E531 | E552 | E573 | EA90 | L=5004 | X137 + X138 + X139 + X140 G
EA49 | E511 | E532 | E553 | E574 | EA9T | L=7004 | X137 + X138 + X139 + X140 + X140 H




SIDE 16 mm 2500K [2900K | 3800K |4500K | RGB | "wiase: | & (ART) PROFILES ACCESSORIES  |SPRING| cLIP
H=36,5 sipE | T4mm
EA29 | E491 | E512 | E533 |E554 | EA7T | L=254 | X143 (L=250mm)
EA30 | E492 | E513 | E534 | E555 | EA72 | L=304 | X143 (L=300mm) >
EA31| E493 | E514 | E535 | E556 | EA73 | L=354 | X143 (L=350mm)
EA32 | E494 | E515 | E536 | E557 | EA74 | L-404 | X143 (L=400mm) {/I
EA33 | E495 | E516 | E537 | E558 | EA75 | Lo454 | X143 (L=450mm)
EA34 | E496 | E517 | E538 | E559 | EA76 | =504 |X143 (L=500mm)
EA35 | E497 | E518 | E539 | E560 | EA77 | L=554 | X143 (L=550mm)
EA36 | E498 | E519 | E540 | E561 | EA78 | L=604 | X143 (L=600mm)
EA37 | E499 | E520 | E541 | E562 | EA79 | L=654 | X143 (L=650mm) ]
EA38 [ E500 | E521 | E542 [E563 | EAB0 | L=704 [X143 (L=700mm) g 5 ﬁ @
EA39 | E501 | E522 | E543 | E564 | EA81 | L—754 |X143 (L=750mm) S
EA40 | E502 | E523 | E544 | E565 | EA82 | 1L-804 | X143 (L-800mm) % X145 | X146
O EAZ41 | E503 | E524 | E545 | E566 | EA83 | L-854 | X143 (L=850mm)
EA42 | E504 | E525 | E546 | E567 | EA84 | L-904 | X143 (L=900mm)
EA43 | E505 | E526 | E547 | E568 | EA85 | =954 | X143 (L=950mm)
EA44 | E506 | E527 | E548 | E569 | EA86 | L=1004 | X143
EA45 | E507 | E528 | E549 | E570 | EA87 | L—2004 | X144
EA46 | E508 | E529 | E550 | E571 | EA88 | L=3004 | X143 + X144
EA47 | E509 | E530 | E551 | E572 | EA89 | L-4004 | X144 + X144
EA48 | E510 | E531 | E552 | E573 | EA90 | L=5004 | X144 + X144 + X143
EA49 | E511 | E532 | E553 | E574 | EA91 | L=7004 | X144 + X144 + X144 + X143
S'DE 1:5“‘“‘ 2500K | 2000K | 3800K | 4500k [RGB Ergfn?n:) PROFILES ACCESSORIES SPRING| cLIP |ExavpLE
EAOS E575 | E596 | E617 |E638| L=254 | X148 A
EAQQ E576 | E597 | E618 |E639| L=304 | X152 + X153 (L=90mm) > ]
EA10 E577 | E598 | E619 |E640| L=354 | X152 + X153 (L=140mm) L |
EA11 E578 | E599 | E620 |E641| L=404 | X152+ X153 (L=190mm)| ¢, |
osmm  |_EA12 E579 | E600 | E621 |E642| L=454 | X152 + X153 (L=240mm) ]
1 EA13 E580 | E601 | E622 |E643| L=504 | X149 B
EA14 E581 | E602 | E623 |E644| L=554 | X152 + X153 (L=340mm) ]
EA15 E582 | E603 | E624 |E645| L=604 | X152 + X153 (L=390mm) g |
EA16 E583 | E604 | E625 |E646| L=654 | X152 + X153 (L=440mm) i‘g& @ |
EA17 E584 | E605 | E626 |E647| L=704 | X152 + X153 (L=490mm) I 9 |
EA18 E585 | E606 | E627 |E648| L=754 | X152 + X153 (L=540mm) | x1s6 | x157 |
(@ EA19 E586 | E607 | E628 |E649 | L-804 | X152 + X153 (L=590mm)]| € / |
EA20 E587 | E608 | E629 |E650| L=854 | X152 + X153 (L=640mm) |
EA21 E588 | E609 | E630 |E651| L=904 | X152 + X153 (L=690mm) |
EA22 E589 | E610 | E631 |E652 | L=954 | X152 + X153 (L=740mm) |
EA23 E590 | E611 | E632 |E653| L=1004 | X150 C
EA24 E591 | E612 | E633 |E654 | L=2004 | X151 D
EA25 E592 | E613 | E634 |E655| L=3004 | X152 + X153 + X154 E
EA26 E593 | E614 | E635 |E656 | L=4004 | X152 + X154 + X155 F
EA27 E594 | E615 | E636 |E657 | L=5004 | X152 + X153 + X154 + X155 G
EA28 E595 | E616 | E637 |E658| L=7004 | X152 + X153 + X154 + X155 + X155 H
S'D: g;“m 2500K [2900K [3800K |4500k [RGB ';(4‘:5‘;) PROFILES ACCESSORIES SPRING | CLIP |exampLE
Eos7 | E659 | E680 | E701 |E722 | L—254 | X158 A
Eoss | E660 | E681 | E702 |E723 | L=304 | X162+X163 (L—90mm) » |
E989 | E661_ | E682 | E703 |E724 | L=354 | X162+X163 (L=140mm) |
E990 | E662 | E683 | E704 |E725| L=404 | X162+X163 (L=190mm) | ¢, |
25mm E991 | E663 | E684 | E705 |E726 | L=454 | X162+X163 (L=240mm) i
] E992 | E664 | E685 | E706 |E727 | L=504 | X159 B
E993 | E665 | E686 | E707 |E728 | L=554 | X162+X163 (L=340mm) ]
E994 | E666 | E687 | E708 |E729 | L=604 | X162+X163 (L=390mm) ; i
E995 | E667 | E688 | E709 |E730 | L=654 | X162+X163 (L=440mm) ‘ @ i
E996 | E668 | E689 | E710 |E731 | L=704 | X162+X163 (L=490mm) i S i
E997 | E669 | E690 | E711 |E732 | L=754 | X162+X163 (L=540mm) |
‘( E998 | E670 | E691 | E712 |E733 | L-804 | X162+X163 (L=590mm) % X166 | X167 |
E999 | E671_ | E692 | E713 |E734 | L=854 | X162+X163 (L=640mm) i
EAO0 | E672 | E693 | E714 |E735 | L=904 | X162+X163 (L=690mm) |
EAOT | E673 | E694 | E715 |E736 | L=954 | X162+X163 (L=740mm) i
EA02 | E674 | E695 | E716 |E737 | L=1004 | X160 C
EA03 | E675 | E696 | E717 |E738 | L=2004 | X161 D
EAO4 | E676 | E697 | E718 |E739 | L=3004 | X162 + X163 + X164 E
EAO5 | E677 | E698 | E719 |E740 | L=4004 | X162 + X164 + X165 F
EA06_ | E678 | E699 | E720 |E741 | L=5004 | X162 + X163 + X164 + X165 G
EAO7 | E679 | E700 | E721 |E742 | L=7004 | X162 + X163 + X164 + X165 + X165 H




250

)

)

40

(W]

170

bd.

40

500

(

50

400

50

1000

50

900

50

Ldhl

Ll

2000

il

50

L4l

950
N,

P I
-

/

950

Ay =N
1/

—

h.d
Ld bl

50

ap,




3000 .
ALY A Ay
4" 1,5 15 St
y 104 ple 998 W 1790 Ve 104 N

4000 ,
| 1 (L« (___{ 0
) 104 NOR 1998 e 1790 NON 104 R
« 52, 1025 950, 950 ,, 955 . 850 , B850 98 52,
> ) <D——, <D <> — £ <> <> —
5000

A=LArt.-4
I=L Art.- 104

C=1 ¢ L L a
I Il Il |
c < C_>
I ,
d. - »
il La
A




z2r

zr

B= N1+ N2+N3+NX

A

24V dc

A\ 4

r

DRIVER|

N2 N3

NX

r

24V dc

DRIVE

Uy
WM A

24V dc

o_|
@ |DRIVER

2r

N1

N2

T=

N1 + N2 + N3 + N4 + N5 + NX

N3

N4

N5

>l
>

NX

B max

[m]
A

T max

Plml

2.l ART. [A/m]

[Ampere/m

MAX
[m]

9908

9909

9910

9911 |BZK0| 9912 [BZK1 MWK4IMWK5

Mz14
MZ15

X182

X183

X184

X185

X186

X187

ozZmw ©vO+H

16 mm
[—

E407 - E408 - E409 - E410 - E411 - E412 -
E414 - E415 - E416 - E417 - E418 - E419 -
E421 - E422 - E423 - E424 - E425 - E426 -
E428 - E429 - E430 - E431 - E432 - E433 -
E435 - E436 - E437 - E438 - E439 - E440 -
E442 - E443 - E444 - E445 - E446 - E447 - E448
E449 - E450 - E451 - E452 - E453 - E454 - E455
E456 - E457 - E458 - E459 - E460 - E461 - E462
E463 - E464 - E465 - E466 - E467 - E468 - E469
EAS50 - EA51 - EA52 - EA53 - EA54 - EAS5 - EA56
EA57 - EA58 - EA59 - EABO - EA61 - EA62 - EAB3
EAB4 - EA65 - EAG6 - EAB7 - EAG8 - EAGY - EA70

E413
E420
E427
E434
E441

0,35

11 | 14 | 28 | 56

11

11

17

29

35

16 mm
[ —1

EB13 - EB14 -
EB19 - EB20 -
EB25 - EB26 -
EB31 - EB32 -
EB37 - EB38 -
EB43 - EB44 -
EB49 - EB50 -
EB55 - EB56 -
EB61 - EB62 -
EB67 - EB68 -
EB73 - EB74 -
EB79 - EB8O -
EB85 - EB86 -
EB91 - EB92 -

EB15 - EB16 -
EB21 - EB22 -
EB27 - EB28 -
EB33 - EB34 -
EB39 - EB40 -
EB45 - EB46 -
EB51 - EB52 -
EB57 - EB58 -
EB63 - EB64 -
EB69 - EB70 -
EB75 - EB76 -
EB81 - EB82 -
EB87 - EB8S -
EB93 - EB94 -

EB17 - EB18
EB23 - EB24
EB29 - EB30
EB35 - EB36
EB41 - EB42
EB47 - EB48
EB53 - EB54
EB59 - EB60
EB65 - EB66
EB71 - EB72
EB77 - EB78
EB83 - EB84
EB89 - EB90
EB95 - EB96

0,5

0,5

10 | 20 | 40

15

20

25

OZmw moO-w

——— E685 - E686 - E687 - E688 -

E491 - E492 - E493 - E494 - E495 - E496 - E497
E498 - E499 - E500 - E501 - E502 - E503 - E504
E505 - E506 - E507 - E508 - E509 - E510 - E511
E512 - E513 - E514 - E515 - E516 - E517 - E518
E519 - E520 - E521 - E522 - E523 - E524 - E525
E526 - E527 - E528 - E529 - E530 - E531 - E532
E533 - E534 - E535 - E536 - E537 - E538 - E537
E538 - E539 - E540 - E541 - E542 - E543 - E544
E545 - E546 - E547 - E548 - E549 - E550 - E551
E552 - E553 - E575 - E576 - E577 - E578 - E579
E580 - E581 - E582 - E583 - E584 - E585 - E586
E587 - E588 - E589 - E590 - E591 - E592 - E593
E594 - E595 - E596 - E597 - E598 - E599 - E600
E601 - E602 - E603 - E604 - E605 - E606 - E607
E608 - E609 - E610 - E611 - E612 - E613 - E614
E615 - E616 - E617 - E618 - E619 - E620 - E621
E622 - E623 - E624 - E625 - E626 - E627 - E628
E629 - E630 - E631 - E632 - E633 - E634 - E635
E636 - E637 - E659 - E660 - E661 - E662 - E663
E664 - E665 - E666 - E667 - E668 - E669 - E670
E671 - E672 - E673 - E674 - E675 - E676 - E677
E678 - E679 - E680 - E681 - E682 - E683 - E684
E689 - E690 - E691
E696 - E697 - E698
E703 - E704 - E705

0,34

E692 - E693 - E694 - E695 -
E699 - E700 - E701 - E702 -
E706 - E707 - E708 - E709 - E710 - E711 - E712
E713-E714-E715-E716 - E717 - E718 - E719
E720 - E721 - E987 - E988 - E989 - E990 - E991
E992 - E993 - E994 - E995 - E996 - E997 - E998
E999 - EAQO - EAO1 - EAQ2 - EAO3 - EA04 - EA05
EAO06 - EAO7 - EA08 - EA09 - EA10 - EA11 - EA12
EA13 - EA14 - EA15 - EA16 - EA17 - EA18 - EA19
EA20 - EA21 - EA22 - EA23 - EA24 - EA25 - EA26
EA27 - EA28 - EA29 - EA30 - EA31 - EA32 - EA33
EA34 - EA35 - EA36 - EA37 - EA38 - EA39 - EA40
EA41 - EA42 - EA43 - EA44 - EA45 - EA46 - EA47
EA48 - EA49

11 |1 14 | 29 | 58

12

12

18

30

36




B max T max
[m] “Im]
Ampere/m| MAX
PV “ ART. [A] [m] 9908 | 9909 | 9910 | 9911 |BZK0| 9912 |BZK1 |MWK4|MWK5| X182 | X183 | X184 | X185 | X186 | X187
m
T \ E470 - E471 - E472
o ~— E473 - E774 - E475
P | 16mm E476 - E477 - E478
B E479 - B480 - B481 0,37 7 1 2 8 10 | 13 | 27 | 53 | 5 7 4 8 11 16 | 28 | 33
E E482 - E483 - E484
N E485 - E486 - E487
D E488 - E489 - E490
nen  E554-E555-E556 - E557 - 558 - E559
mm
S E560 - E561 - E562 - E563 - E564 - E565
| E566 - E567 - E568 - E569 - E570 - E571
D E572 - E573 - E574 - E638 - E639 - E640
E ﬁ‘ E641 - E642 - E643 - E644 - E645 - E646
5 ﬁ E647 - E648 - E649 - E650 - E651 - E652 0.36 7 1 ° s 1111327l 541 5 8 4 8 11117 | 28 | 34
E653 - E654 - E655 - E656 - E657 - E658
E E722 - E723 - E724 - E725 - E726 - E727
N 16 mm
—— E728-E729 - E730 - E731-E732 - E733
D E734 - E735 - 736 - E737 - E738 - E739
E740 - E741 - E742
B max T max
[m]& “Im]
Ampere/m| MAX mMz14
ART. [A] (m] 9908 | 9909 | 9910 | 9911 |BZKO0| 9912 |BZK1|MWK4|MWK5 MZ15 X182 | X183 | X184 |X185| X186 | X187
T EA92 - EA93 - EA94 - EA95
(0] EA96 - EA97 - EA98 - EA99
P | 16mm  Epoo-EBO1-EBO2- EBO3
B EBO4 - EBOS - EBO6 - EBO7 0,38 7 1 2 8 11 | 13 | 27 | 55 5 8 11 4 9 183121 |27 | 37
E EBO8 - EB09 - EB10 - EB11
N EB12
D
S EA71 - EA72 - EA73 - EA74
| EA75 - EA76 - EA77 - EA8
D 16 mm EA79 - EA8O - EA81 - EA82
E EA83 - EA84 - EA8S - EA86
EA87 - EABS - EAB9 - EA9Q 0,35 7 1 2 8 11 | 14 | 28 | 57 5 8 11 4 9 14 | 22| 28 | 38
B EA91
E
N
D
24V H{V—> OK

20<V<23 — UNIFORMITY PENALIZED

<20V —> NO

24V 1V

20<V<23

<20v?®

10




L max

L &—
Ne—] 2avdc
DRIVER |
= T \/“
24V tv
. L max .
Le—] 24vdc l
NE DRIVER Wi |
) )
- ) - ,,/f
24V Hv T 24V v ¢
L max . . L max \
| out Max=4A MAX 4A MAX 4A
= L$— 24vdc
—1 N
N &= SRiver [ Fwea? bane_| DRIVER
T paLe—— DALI |
DALI
MZ14 24V +1v 24V v &
L max . L max
f ] | ]
Le—|
L 24V dc T T No—] 24V dc L l
N @ DRIVER |oau DALI DA/N®_— DBRIER
TN = e 7
| out Max=4A | out Max=4A o o
= ) = 24V +1v 24V +1v
@ 9 24V tv v 24V v ¢
MzZ14
. L max
I 1
MAX 4A Channel
Le 24V dc
N &— DRIVER 9639 |
DMX =
DALI - b f—
24\ t1v = >
o0 aaviv
mMZ14 24V t1v 24\/1 W
. L max
I 1
24V d MAX 4A Channel
| c
N &— DRIVER :| 9639 | | |
DMX +R G-B
DALI
9 @ 24V v 7
L= 25x S MzZ14
Axm _ L max
[mm? ] el o o plaio = S | |
)-i-a/').g.alf =A
. ) - L 24V dc
Badl gyl Lo paass = M 5 o DRIVER T
A hporam > 1 Fame L] | max aa channel MAX 4A Channel
m = Metri totali collegati alla Linea DMX 9639 DMX
S= Copper cable section [ mm?] 9 DALI DALI
A= Ampere/m @ + R- G- B- +R- G- B
m= Total metres connected to the line —
S= Seccién cable de cobre [ mm’ | MzZ14 Z B = . /
A=A /i "z
m= Mrzzeo;etcr;ales conectados a la linea 24V T1 \% 24V 'f1V

[

11




DALl A\ TOUCH DIM A\

//’;\ ) /“\ )
Le | < 24V dc I
NGO S;X/%% 24v & DRIVER 24v
Y — A DALI
DA/L & |

| out Max=4A I out Max=4A

DALI A TOUCH DIM A

OTi DALI DIM

DALI — . AP
e [ =) ——— e
- - S w 'z
o4y &7 24V *©

| out Max=4A Le | out Max=4A

e 9912
Ne— 9912 PN\ Ne ~|“

o

]——o
|
I
|

OTi DALI DIM + + / N
MWP3™ 5
DALI + + - -
[comtlor——] *MwPal 24v
| out Max=4A | out Max=4A
DALI Jsa /DAL 4ia DALI ¢usls
;.L\.;.a.“ :
CARICO DALI / DALI LOAD INDIRIZZI DALI
ART. CHARGE DALI DALI ADDRESSES
CARGA DALI DIRECCIONES DALI
MONOCROMATICO 1
RGB 1(2mA) 3
TUNABLE 2

AR Al Sl AUl Ml 5 3ea alasiul (sl g Gl dad i OIS <35 jeatt Beliaf (asiad ol of e
LS Jaaa il 2y Cm ¢ (NLO) el dnain g (318 gl (58 ) plasial (3050 0 i (DAL "I
IT | dispositivi con cablaggio digitale possono essere dimmerati con dispositivi DALI o con
pulsante normalmente aperto (N.O.) da collegare come da schema.

EN Devices with digital control gear may be dimmed using DALI devices or a normally-open
button (N.O.) to be connected as shown in the diagram.

ES Los dispositivos con cableado digital pueden regularse con dispositivos DALI o con un
interruptor de botén normalmente abierto (N.O.) que se conecta segun ilustrado en el
esquema.

AR S s et g e g G- G e ¢ Y1 G o Al N e 8 Sl oy o (S
3 O iy (JCunall o3 Jhe tad Gl e IS g0 83 G Gl 3 Abeny BT CRUEe gt i (e
o el o €0 e Jpeaall g 5 3L 3l i S o5 AN S S ey

IT Pilotare diversi prodotti DALI tramite pulsante (es: Touch-dim, Switch-dim, Push-dim,
Direct-dim, etc.) potrebbe causare dei problemi di sincronizzazione tra gli stessi. E
possibile ovviare a questo problema dotandosi di dispositivi aggiuntivi. Per maggiori
informagzioni vi invitiamo a contattarci direttamente.

eN Controlling different DALI products through buttons (e.g.: Touch-dim, Switch-dim,
Push-dim, Direct-dim, etc.) may lead to product synchronisation problems. This
problem can be overcome by using additional devices. For further information, please
contact us directly.

ES El mando de varios productos DALI por tecla (ej: Touch-dim, Switch-dim, Push-dim,
Direct-dim, etc.) podria causar problemas de sincronizacién entre ellos. Es posible
prevenir este problema utilizando dispositivos adicionales. Para mas informacion,
contacte directamente con nosotros.

AR o) eiall duasilly ¢ g Al g ¢ iall (e g dlaal
axiiy o) paiwall lly 40 Jad Sl Ay

apeg A2l (a Sla gl

Aalaal) Cilalan 3 o Al LoD yriag Y 200 13 *

sl &

IT Protezione IP68 sia sul prodotto che sul sistema di linea continua utilizzando connettori

1P68
* Si considera il prodotto non idoneo ad installazione in piscine e fontane.

EN IP68 protection on the product and the continuous line system with IP68 connectors.
*The product is not suitable for use in swimming pools and fountains.

ES Proteccion P68 tanto del producto como del sistema de linea continua utilizando
conectores IP68.
* No es el producto ideal para la instalacién en piscinas. 1 2




4%0,25 mm A

O
L
[« .Q.UA“ L
Art (mm) c‘l“
X174 115
X175 1500
X176 3000
X177 5000
2 2“ R
1x0,5 mm ¢~
2
2x0,25 mm
o @
L -
A L (mm) e
X288 115
X289 1500
X290 3000
X291 5000

MONOCROMATICO

2y
ale
4x0,25 mm
Il = I
i L
Caheall L (mm) R
Art —
X178 115
X179 1500
TUNABLE WHITE
2
»
1x0,5 mm
2x0,25 mm
o
i L
—auall
Art L (mm):‘l"‘
X292 115
X293 1500
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art. X188 —aiall
e

2,5 Nm » o

n \ NN Y
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MAX 4 mm
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©

LG

svall ART. ol ART. X181 ART. X180
X168 - X169 - X170 - X171 - X174 - X175 auall ART. au wall
X176 - X177 - X288 - X289 - X290 - X291 X172 - X173 - X178 - X179 - X292 - X293
X181 art. X188
24V dc =\ Cauall (o
)+
DRIVER oy & @
X181
)+
24V v ©
24V dc
DRIVER
- X181
//’\/1 +
24v v ©
F
24V dc %\ )
DRIVER % oy &
sualiart. X189
/7,\/" >
‘ 24y &
K
24V dc @S
DRIVER A
s
N+
I I o4y & (@
F
F %
>
I
24v
//‘j‘\‘
24v v
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ALIMENTAZIONE
POWER SUPPLY
CEBADOR

A MAX B MAX H MAX .
sl ART (._La (mm) (_‘.‘.‘. (mm) (mm) Cavall | art. MZ15
9908 97 17,5 68,5
9909 97 52,5 88,5
9910 97 72 68,5
9911 97 105 68,5
BZKO 130 40 123,5
9912 129 102 124
BZK1 130 85,5 138,5
MWK4 225 60 35,5
MWK5 225 69,5 49
MZ14 300 40 22
MZ15 250 43 30
MWP3 172 42 20
9639 153 50 23
X182 193 42,5 34
X183 177 67,5 36,5
X184 211 67,5 37
X185 226 67,5 39,5
X186 251 88 33
X187 251 99 445
c D E PG16
aulART (mm) | (mm) | (mm) |(@13-18)| @7-14)
9582 196 106 81,7 n°4
BZ33 230 140 115 n°g
R || art. 9582 - BZ33
art. 9582
ol juaa BZ33 E

ART. X180
- X181




AR

EN

ES

comeall JCEL S il Alee 35 Al 3 Jadh T3 5 6l U ey el el i
Il grado di protezione del sistema & garantito soltanto se si effettuano correttamente le
operazioni di installazione.

The degree of protection offered by the system is only guaranteed if the installation is
completed correctly.

El grado de proteccién del sistema esta garantizado siempre y cuando las operaciones
de instalacion se lleven a cabo correctamente.

AR

EN

ES

3o )\ke :59MLJIA'JIQ;;JLL;LE@JEJLQ«¥;J&J‘@\ Jee Jlana 2
e el 2a

"IGUZZING" s SY e aladtid e Ll & gean nall A5Uad)

Al 4l Gl slead) A8 e seasll jGuzzing - Jead) dilite Jiadi el phasid s &

Le prestazioni e la sicurezza dell’apparecchio sono garantite soltanto per oscillazioni
della corrente del +5% rispetto al valore nominale.

La conformita alla norma & garantita soltanto utilizzando trasformatori iGuzzini.

Nel caso di utilizzo di driver diversi, per tutte le informazioni tecniche aggiuntive,
contattare la iGuzzini

The performance level and safety of the lighting fixture are only guaranteed for oscillations
of +5% in the current, in relation to the nominal value.

Conformity with the standard is guaranteed only if either iGuzzini transformers.

When using other drivers, contact iGuzzini for any additional technical information

Las prestaciones y la seguridad del aparato estan garantizada solamente con oscila-
ciones de la corriente del +5% respecto al valor nominal.

Laconformidad alanorma se garantiza solamente con el uso de transformadores iGuzzini
En caso de utilizacién de drivers diferentes, para conocer la informacién técnica
adicional ponerse en contacto con iGuzzini.

AR

EN

ES

il d aliall ol

¢ e W) e Gl AT Cimy Ll a3 S el ds Sl Las
Aadl 3 51 padl s 3 il ST 8 AN Cu Al Bl

Gli art. , sono soggetti a dilatazioni termiche in funzione delle escursioni di temperatura
alle quali sono sottoposte. Considerare questa eventualita nel caso di installazioni con
alte escursioni.

The products are are subject to thermal expansion as a result of the changes in tempe-
rature to which they are subject. This thermal expansion must be taken into account in
installations subject to a wide range of temperatures.

Los productos pueden verse sujetos a dilataciones térmicas si se ven sometidos a cambios
bruscos de temperatura. Tenga en cuenta estas dilataciones en caso de instalaciones
con cambios bruscos de temperatura.

AR

IT N.B.: Per I'eventuale pulizia degli schermi, utilizzare esclusivamente acqua ed alcool.
EN NB: clean the screens exclusively using water and methylated spirits.
ES Nota: Para la limpieza de las pantallas utilizar exclusivamente agua y alcohol.

il Calan e ol 5 edai J S elall aladind &5 tidaa e
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1.154.083.00 - 1S07087/01 1GQuzini

Attenzione: prodotto sensibile alle cariche elettrostatiche
Prendere le dovute precauzioni per la manipolazione e I'installazione del prodotto.
GB Attention: Electrostatic-discharge sensitive product.
Take suitable precautions when handling and installing the product.
Attention : produit sensible aux décharges électrostatiques
Prendre les précautions nécessaires pour la manipulation et I'installation du produit.
D Achtung: Produkt empfindlich gegen elektrostatische Ladungen.
Die notwendigen VorsichtsmaBnahmen fir den Umgang mit dem Produkt und seine Installation treffen.
NL Let op: product dat gevoelig is voor elektrostatische lading.
Neem de benodigde voorzorgsmaatregelen voor het hanteren en de installatie van het product.
Atencidn: producto sensible a las descargas electrostaticas
Tomar las debidas precauciones para la manipulacién y la instalacién del producto.
DK Bemaerk: Produktet er falsomt over for elektrostatiske udladninger.
Treef de nedvendige forsigtighedsforanstaltninger i forbindelse med handtering og installation af produktet.
N Forsiktig: Produktet er omfindtlig overfor statisk elektrisitet
Ta de nodvendige forholdsregler nar du handterer og monterer produktet
S OBS!Produkten ar kanslig for elektrostatiska urladdningar
Vidta lampliga forsiktighetsatgarder vid hantering och installation av produkten.

-

m

RUS BHumMaHWe: usaenue aBnaeTsA YYBCTBUTENBHBIM K 3NEKTROCTAaTUYHBIM 3apAaamM.
anMMTe HeoBXoAWMbIE Mepbl 4NA nepemelyeHMA U YCTAHOBKM M34enNKA.
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1.154.083.00 - 1S07087/01 1Guzzini

Attenzione: prodotto sensibile alle cariche elettrostatiche
Prendere le dovute precauzioni per la manipolazione e l'installazione del prodotto.

GB Attention: Electrostatic-discharge sensitive product.
Take suitable precautions when handling and installing the product.

Attention : produit sensible aux décharges électrostatiques
Prendre les précautions nécessaires pour la manipulation et I'installation du produit.

D Achtung: Produkt empfindlich gegen elektrostatische Ladungen.
Die notwendigen VorsichtsmaBnahmen fiir den Umgang mit dem Produkt und seine Installation treffen.

NL Let op: product dat gevoelig is voor elektrostatische lading.
Neem de benodigde voorzorgsmaatregelen voor het hanteren en de installatie van het product.

E Atencidn: producto sensible a las descargas electrostaticas
Tomar las debidas precauciones para la manipulacion y la instalacién del producto.

DK Bemaerk: Produktet er folsomt over for elektrostatiske udladninger.
Treef de nedvendige forsigtighedsforanstaltninger i forbindelse med handtering og installation af produktet.

Forsiktig: Produktet er emfindtlig overfor statisk elektrisitet
Ta de nedvendige forholdsregler nar du handterer og monterer produktet

S OBS!Produkten ar kanslig for elektrostatiska urladdningar
Vidta lampliga forsiktighetsatgarder vid hantering och installation av produkten.

RUS BHumaHWe: U3aenue ABNASTCA YYBCTBUTENbHBIM K 3NeKTPOCTaTUYHbIM 3apAdam.
MpUMUTE HEOEX0AWMbIS Mepbl ANA NERPEMELLSHHA W YETAHOBKH U3ASNHA.

on FEE. RSB AT BEE BIE B AT RTES I
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1.154.083.00 - 1S07087/01 iGuzini

Attenzione: prodotto sensibile alle cariche elettrostatiche
Prendere le dovute precauzioni per la manipolazione e l'installazione del prodotto.

Attention: Electrostatic-discharge sensitive product.
Take suitable precautions when handling and installing the product.

Attention : produit sensible aux décharges électrostatiques
Prendre les précautions nécessaires pour la manipulation et I'installation du produit.

D Achtung: Produkt empfindlich gegen elektrostatische Ladungen.
Die notwendigen VorsichtsmaBnahmen fiir den Umgang mit dem Produkt und seine Installation treffen.

Let op: product dat gevoelig is voor elektrostatische lading.
Neem de benodigde voorzorgsmaatregelen voor het hanteren en de installatie van het product.

Atencion: producto sensible a las descargas electrostaticas
Tomar las debidas precauciones para la manipulacién y la instalacién del producto.

DK Bemeerk: Produktet er folsomt over for elektrostatiske udladninger.
Treef de nedvendige forsigtighedsforanstaltninger i forbindelse med handtering og installation af produktet.

N Forsiktig: Produktet er omfindtlig overfor statisk elektrisitet
Ta de nedvendige forholdsregler nar du handterer og monterer produktet

S OBS!Produkten ar kanslig for elektrostatiska urladdningar
Vidta lampliga forsiktighetsatgarder vid hantering och installation av produkten.

RUS BHuMaHWe: 3asnue ABNASTCA YYBCTBMTENbHBIM K 3NEKTROCTATMYHbIM 3apAaam.
MpUMHTE HeCBXCANMMBIS MEPbl ANA NEpeMELLSHUA W YCTAHCBKM M3A8NHA.
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I PERIODO GIORNALIERO DI ACCENSIONE AMMESSO 'G LA 1.154.627.01 I PERIODO GIORNALIERO DI ACCENSIONE AMMESSO 'G A 1.154.627.01
GB ALLOWED DAILY OPERATION PERIOD IJUzzini 1S09175/01 GB ALLOWED DAILY OPERATION PERIOD IJuzzini 1S09175/01
F DUREE QUOTIDIENNE D’ALLUMAGE ADMISSIBLE F DUREE QUOTIDIENNE D’ALLUMAGE ADMISSIBLE
D ERLAUBTE TAGLICHE EINSCHALTDAUER D ERLAUBTE TAGLICHE EINSCHALTDAUER
NL DAGELIJKSE ONTSTEKINGSPERIODE TOEGESTAAN NL DAGELIJKSE ONTSTEKINGSPERIODE TOEGESTAAN
E PERIODO DIARIO DE ENCENDIDO PERMITIDO E PERIODO DIARIO DE ENCENDIDO PERMITIDO
DK TILLADT TIDSRUM FOR DAGLIG TANDING DK TILLADT TIDSRUM FOR DAGLIG TANDING
N TILLATT TENNINGSTID PR. DAG N TILLATT TENNINGSTID PR. DAG
S TILLATEN DAGLIG PERIOD SOM PRODUKTEN KAN VARA TAND S TILLATEN DAGLIG PERIOD SOM PRODUKTEN KAN VARA TAND
RUS EXEOHEBHASA JOMYCTUMAS NMPOOOMKUTENBHOCTb PABOTbI RUS EXEOHEBHASA [OMYCTUMASA NMPOAOIMKUTENBHOCTb PABOThI
CN AUWBEZERH CN AWM BEEZEAH
* *
30 30 30 30
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| PERIODO GIORNALIERO DI ACCENSIONE AMMESSO 'G A 1.154.627.01 I PERIODO GIORNALIERO DI ACCENSIONE AMMESSO 'G LA 1.154.627.01
GB ALLOWED DAILY OPERATION PERIOD IJuzzini 1S09175/01 GB ALLOWED DAILY OPERATION PERIOD IJuzzini 1S09175/01
F DUREE QUOTIDIENNE D’ALLUMAGE ADMISSIBLE F DUREE QUOTIDIENNE D'ALLUMAGE ADMISSIBLE
D ERLAUBTE TAGLICHE EINSCHALTDAUER D ERLAUBTE TAGLICHE EINSCHALTDAUER
NL DAGELIJKSE ONTSTEKINGSPERIODE TOEGESTAAN NL DAGELIJKSE ONTSTEKINGSPERIODE TOEGESTAAN
E PERIODO DIARIO DE ENCENDIDO PERMITIDO E PERIODO DIARIO DE ENCENDIDO PERMITIDO
DK TILLADT TIDSRUM FOR DAGLIG TANDING DK TILLADT TIDSRUM FOR DAGLIG TANDING
N TILLATT TENNINGSTID PR. DAG N TILLATT TENNINGSTID PR. DAG
S TILLATEN DAGLIG PERIOD SOM PRODUKTEN KAN VARA TAND S TILLATEN DAGLIG PERIOD SOM PRODUKTEN KAN VARA TAND
RUS EXEOHEBHASA JOMYCTUMAS NMPOAOMKUTENBHOCTb PABOTbI RUS EXXEOHEBHAA [OMYCTUMASA NMPOLOIMKNTENIBHOCTb PABOTbI
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1.154.087.00

corrente assorbita - absorbed current
courant absorbé - Stromaufnahme

1S09753/04 stroomopname - corriente absorbida
absorberet strom - absorbert strom
° o o tillford strom
IGumnl nornomaér;l;%;vlﬁgmmcrb
ART. )
E491 - E512 - E533 - E575 - E596 - E617 - E659 - E680 - E701 - E407 - E428 - E449 - E554 - E638 - E722 - E470 - EA29
EA08 - E987 - EA50 - EA71 - EA92 0,09
E492 - E513 - E534 - E576 - E597 - E618 - E660 - E681 - E702 - E408 - E429 - E450 - EA30 - EAQ9 - E988 - EA51 0,1
E555 - E639 - E723 - E471 - EA72 - EA93 0,11
E493 - E514 - E535 - E577 - E508 - E619 - E661 - E682 - E703 - E409 - E430 - E451 - EA31 - EA10 - E989 - EA52 - EAO4 0,12
E556 - E640 - E724 - E472 - EB13 - EB34 - EB55 - EB76 - EA73 0,13
E494 - E515 - E536 - E578 - E599 - E620 - E662 - E683 - E704 - E410 - E431 - E452 - EA32 - EA11 - E990 - EA53 - EA95 0,14
E557 - E64 - E725 - E473 - EA74 0,15
E495 - E516 - E537 - E579 - E600 - E621 - E663 - E684 - E705 - E411 - E432 - E453 - E558 - E642 - E726 - EA33 - EA12 016
E991 - EA54 - EA96 ’
E496 - E517 - E538 - E580 - E601 - E622 - E664 - E685 - E706 - E474 - EA34 - EA13 - E992 - EA75 0,17
E412 - E433 - E454 - E559 - E643 - E727 - E475 - EA55 - EB15 - EB36 - EB57 - EB78 - EA97 0,18
EA497 - E518 - E539 - E581 - E602 - E623 - E665 - E686 - E707 - E413 - E434 - E455 - EA35 - EA14 - E993 - EA56 - EA76 - EAO8 0,19
E560 - E644 - E728 - E476 - EB16 - EB37 - EB58 - EB79 0,2
E498 - E519 - E540 - E582 - E603 - E624 - E666 - E687 - E708 - E414 - E435 - E456 - EA36 - EA15 - E994 - EA57 - EA77 - EA99 0,21
E499 - E520 - E541 - E583 - E604 - E625 - E667 - E688 - E709 - E561 - E645 - E729 - E477 - EA37 - EA16 - E995 0,22
E415 - E436 - E457 - EA58 - EB17 - EB38 - EB59 - EB80 - EA78 - EB00 0,23
E500 - E521 - E542 - E584 - E605 - E626 - E668 - E689 - E710 -E562 - E646 - E730 - E478 - EA38 - EA17 - E996 0,24
E416 - E437 - E458 - E479 - EA59 - EB18 - EB39 - EB60 - EB81 - EA79 - EBO1 0,25
E501 - E522 - E543 - E585 - E606 - E627 - E669 - E690 - E711 - E417 - E438 - E459 - E563 - E647 - E731 - EA39 - EA18 026
E997 - EA60 ’
E564 - E648 - E732 - EA80 - EB02 0,27
E502 - E523 - E544 - E586 - E607 - E628 - E670 - E691 - E712 - E418 - E439 - E460 - E480 - EA40 - EA19 - E998 - EA61 028
EB19 - EB40 - EB61 - EB82 - EA81 - EB03 '
E503 - E524 - E545 - E587 - E608 - E629 - E671 - E692 - E713 - E565 - E649 - E733 - EA41 - EA20 - E999 0,29
E419 - E440 - E461 - E481 - EA62 - EB20 - EB41 - EB62 - EB83 - EA82 - EB04 03
E504 - E525 - E546 - E588 - E609 - E630 - E672 - E693 - E714 - E566 - E650 - E734 - E482 - EA42 - EA21 - EA0D 0,31
E420 - E441 - E462 - EA63 - EA83 - EB05 0,32
E505 - E526 - E547 - E589 - E610 - E631 - E673 - E694 - E715 - E421 - E442 - E463 - E567 - E651 - E735 - E483 - EA43
EA22 - EAO1 - EA64 - EB21 - EB42 - EB63 - EB84 0,33
EA84 - EB06 0,34
E506 - E527 - E548 - E590 - E611 - E632 - E674 - E695 - E716 - E422 - E443 - E464 - E568 - E652 - E736 - E484 - EA44
EA23 - EAO2 - EA65 - EB22 - EB43 - EB64 - EB85 - EB07 0,35
EA85 0,36
E569 - E653 - E737 - E485 0,37
EB23 - EB44 - EB65 - EB86 - EAS6 0,38
EB24 - EB45 - EB66 - EBS7 0,4
EB25 - EB46 - EB67 - EBSS 0,43
EB26 - EB47 - EB68 - EB89 0,45
EB27 - EB48 - EB69 - EB90 0,48
EB28 - EB49 - EB70 - EB91 0,5
E507 - E528 - E549 - E591 - E612 - E633 - E675 - E696 - E717 - EA45 - EA24 - EAO3 0,69
E423 - E444 - E465 - EA66 - EB08 0,71
E570 - E654 - E738 0,73
E486 0,74
EA87 0,76
EB29 - EB50 - EB71 - EB92 1
E508 - E529 - E550 - E592 - E613 - E634 - E676 - E697 - E718 - EA46 - EA25 - EA04 1,04
E424 - E445 - E466 - EA67 - EB09 1,06
E571 - E655 - E739 11
E487 1,11
EA88 1,14
E509 - E530 - E551 - E593 - E614 - E635 - E677 - E698 - E719 - EA47 - EA26 - EA05 1,38
E425 - E446 - E467 - EAGS 1,41
E572 - E656 - E740 1,46
E488 1,48
EB30 - EB51 - EB72 - EBO3 15
EB10 1,42
EA89 1,52
E510 - E531 - E552 - E594 - E615 - E636 - E678 - E699 - E720 - EA48 - EA27 - EA06 1,73
E426 - E447 - E468 - EAG9 1,76
EB11 1,77
E573 - E657 - E741 1,83
E489 1,85
EA90 1,9
EB31 - EB52 - EB73 - EB94 2
E511 - E532 - E553 - E595 - E616 - E637 - E679 - E700 - E721 - EA49 - EA28 - EAQ7 2,42
EB12 2,48
E427 - E448 - E469 - EA70 - EB32 - EB53 - EB74 - EBY5 25
E574 - E658 - E742 2,56
E490 2,60
EA91 2,65

EB33 - EB54 - EB75 - EB96

3,50




1IGuzzini

1.154.084.01
1S09754/04

UNDERSCORE
IN/OUT

a—
TOP BEND B

6 10
mm mm 16 mm

= e e
SIDE BEND H

N.B.: La garanzia del prodotto € valida solo se sono state rispettate le istruzioni.
GB NB: the product’s warranty is valid only if the instructions have been observed.
F N.B.:la garantie du produit n’est valable que si les instructions ont été respectées.

D HINWEIS: Die Garantie fiir das Gerét ist nur gtiltig, wenn die Anweisungen eingehalten
wurden.

NL N.B.: De garantie op het product is alleen geldig als de instructies zijn opgevolgd.

E Nota: La garantia del producto es vélida sélo si se han respetado las instrucciones.
DK Produktgarantien er kun gyldig, hvis instruktioner er blevet overholdt.

N NB! Produktgarantien er kun gyldig hvis man har fulgt anvisningene.

S OBS! Produktens garanti galler endast om anvisningarna respekteras i detalj.

RUS MNPUMEYAHWE: MapaHTusa Ha nsgenve nMmeeT cuny TONMbKO Npu ycnosumn cobnogeHns
VNHCTPYKLMIA.

CN EE : BETUSIRNBETERETEN.

Maneggiare con cura e non sottoporre a tensioni meccaniche.

GB Handle with care and do not subject to mechanical stress.

m

Manipuler avec précaution et ne pas soumettre a des contraintes mécaniques.
D Vorsichtig behandeln und keinen mechanischen Spannungen aussetzen.

NL Voorzichtig bij het gebruik van dit product. Mag niet worden onderworpen aan
mechanische spanning.

m

Manejar con cuidado y no someter a tensiones mecanicas.
DK Handter med forsigtighed og udseet ikke for mekaniske spaendinger.
N Mé behandles forsiktig. Ma ikke utsettes for mekaniske spenninger.
S Ska hanteras férsiktigt och inte utséttas fér mekaniska pafrestningar.
RUS OGpalyatbcsi 0OCTOPOXKHO U HE NOABEPraTb MEXaHNYECKOMY HaMPsiKEHNIO

CN MUK, I EREZ M S

SIDE BEND (6mm)

K







SURGE PROTECTION \/\,\/\/\ 1.154.256.00 1S14313/00

IT Il prodotto e protetto alle sovratensioni di modo comune e differenziale secondo i valori riportati nella scheda tecnica di prodotto, consultabile nel sito www.iguzzini.com, e risponde alle nor-
mative EN61000-4-5. Inserire SPD (SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE) in presenza di reti non adeguatamente protette, secondo le normative impiantistiche nazionali vigenti in ciascun paese.
Fare riferimento alla guida CE| 34-156.

EN The product is protected against common and differential mode surges in compliance with the values stipulated in the product’s technical sheet that can be viewed on the www.iguzzini.com
website and complies with the EN61000-4-5 standard. Enable the SPD (SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE) if networks are used that are not adequately protected according to the national
system standards in force in the country in question. Refer to the CEl 34-156 guide.

FR Le produit est protégé des surtensions de mode commun et différentiel selon les valeurs indiquées sur la fiche technique, a consulter sur le site www.iguzzini.com, et est conforme aux
normes EN61000-4-5. Installer un SPD (SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE/dispositif de protection contre les surtensions) en présence de réseaux insuffisamment protégés, selon les normes
nationales en matiére d'installations en vigueur dans chaque pays. Veuillez consulter le guide CEl 34-156.

DE Das Produkt besitzt einen Gleichtakt- und Gegentakt-Uberspannungsschutz in der auf dem technischen Datenblatt angegebenen Héhe. Dieses finden Sie auf der Website www.iguzzini.com.
Der Uberspannungsschutz entspricht den Vorschriften EN61000-4-5. Setzen Sie den SPD (SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE) gemal3 den geltenden nationalen Vorschriften des Einbauortes
bei nicht ausreichend geschtitzten Netzen ein. Beziehen Sie sich dabei auf die Richtlinie CEIl 34-156.

NL Het product wordt beschermd tegen normale en differentiéle overspanning volgens de waarden van het technische productblad dat geraadpleegd kan worden op de website www.iguzzini.
com en stemt overeen met de norm EN61000-4-5. SPD (SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE) aanbrengen in het geval van onvoldoende beschermde netwerken, overeenkomstig de nationale
wetten met betrekking tot installaties die in elk land van toepassing zijn. Raadpleeg de gids IEC 34-156.

ES El producto se ha protegido contra las sobretensiones de modo comtin y diferencial de acuerdo con los valores indicados en la ficha técnica de producto que se puede consultar en la pagina
web www.iguzzini.com y es conforme con las normas EN61000-4-5. Introducir SPD (SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE) en presencia de redes sin la proteccion adecuada, segun lo estableci-
do por las normas nacionales de cada pais aplicables en materia de instalaciones. Consultar la guia CEIl 34-156.

DA Produktet er beskyttet mod overspaending pa almindelig og differentiel vis i henhold til de anforte veerdier i produktdatabladet, som kan konsulteres pa webstedet www.iguzzini.com, og
overholder bestemmelserne i EN61000-4-5. Indszet SPD (SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE - OVERSPANDINGSSIKRING) hvis netveerket ikke er udstyret med en passende beskyttelse, i
overensstemmelse med de gaeldende forskrifter for anlaeg i brugslandet. Jfr.IEC-vejledning 34-156.

NO Produktet er beskyttet mot overspenning pa vanlig mate og med differensialbryter, i henhold til verdiene som er angitt i det tekniske kortet til produktet, se nettstedet www.iguzzini.com, og er
i samsvar med standarden EN61000-4-5. Installer SPD (SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE) ved nett som ikke har egnet beskyttelse, i henhold til de nasjonale standardene som gjelder i hvert
enkelt land. Se retningslinjene CEl 34-156.

SV Produkten &r skyddad mot éverspénning i gemensamt och differentiellt Iage, i enlighet med vérdena som aterges i produktens tekniska datablad som finns pa webbplatsen www.iguzzini.com.
Produkten &r éverensstdmmande med standard SS-EN61000-4-5. Koppla in SPD (SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE) om det forekommer nédtverk som inte dr korrekt skyddade, i enlighet med
nationella systemstandarder som ar géllande i respektive land. Se CEI-guide 34-156.

RU lMpoaykT 3alwuiLéH OT NpeBbilleHnst 06bI4HOro 1 AnddepeHLMansHOro HanpshkeHNst B COOTBETCTBUN CO 3HAYEHUAMU, NPUBEAEHHBIMI B TEXHUYECKMX XapaKTepUCTUKax NpoayKTa, ykadaHHbIX
Ha caiiTe www.iguzzini.com, 1 otBevaeT TpeboBaHusim ctaHaapta EN61000-4-5. Mpu ncnonb3osanunmn cetv 6e3 Haanexallei 3aluTbl yCTaHOBUTE OrpaHUynTeNb NepeHanpsikeHuii B
COOTBETCTBUM C TpeboBaHUAMU AeicTBYOWMX HOpM. CMmoTpuTe pykoBoacTeo CEI 34-156.

ZH RIFF= RBAREK ( TRIREwww.iguzzini.comZF ) FATRIE , ZERAFBERENE ST EE , HHFEENG1000-4-57 M. RESERTHEREKERIEN , ENETEERIRIPHE
RTHASPD (RERFEE ) . HSECEI 34-156557.

SURGE PROTECTION \/\,\/\,\ 1.154.256.00 1S14313/00

IT Il prodotto é protetto alle sovratensioni di modo comune e differenziale secondo i valori riportati nella scheda tecnica di prodotto, consultabile nel sito www.iguzzini.com, e risponde alle nor-
mative EN61000-4-5. Inserire SPD (SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE) in presenza di reti non adeguatamente protette, secondo le normative impiantistiche nazionali vigenti in ciascun paese.
Fare riferimento alla guida CEIl 34-156.

EN The product is protected against common and differential mode surges in compliance with the values stipulated in the product’s technical sheet that can be viewed on the www.iguzzini.com
website and complies with the EN61000-4-5 standard. Enable the SPD (SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE) if networks are used that are not adequately protected according to the national
system standards in force in the country in question. Refer to the CEI 34-156 guide.

FR Le produit est protégé des surtensions de mode commun et différentiel selon les valeurs indiquées sur la fiche technique, a consulter sur le site www.iguzzini.com, et est conforme aux
normes EN61000-4-5. Installer un SPD (SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE/dispositif de protection contre les surtensions) en présence de réseaux insuffisamment protégés, selon les normes
nationales en matiere d'installations en vigueur dans chaque pays. Veuillez consulter le guide CE| 34-156.

DE Das Produkt besitzt einen Gleichtakt- und Gegentakt-Uberspannungsschutz in der auf dem technischen Datenblatt angegebenen Héhe. Dieses finden Sie auf der Website www.iguzzini.com.
Der Uberspannungsschutz entspricht den Vorschriften EN61000-4-5. Setzen Sie den SPD (SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE) geméR den geltenden nationalen Vorschriften des Einbauortes
bei nicht ausreichend geschiitzten Netzen ein. Beziehen Sie sich dabei auf die Richtlinie CEl 34-156.

NL Het product wordt beschermd tegen normale en differentiéle overspanning volgens de waarden van het technische productblad dat geraadpleegd kan worden op de website www.iguzzini.
com en stemt overeen met de norm EN61000-4-5. SPD (SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE) aanbrengen in het geval van onvoldoende beschermde netwerken, overeenkomstig de nationale
wetten met betrekking tot installaties die in elk land van toepassing zijn. Raadpleeg de gids IEC 34-156.

ES El producto se ha protegido contra las sobretensiones de modo comtin y diferencial de acuerdo con los valores indicados en la ficha técnica de producto que se puede consultar en la pagina
web www.iguzzini.com y es conforme con las normas EN61000-4-5. Introducir SPD (SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE) en presencia de redes sin la proteccion adecuada, segun lo estableci-
do por las normas nacionales de cada pais aplicables en materia de instalaciones. Consultar la guia CEl 34-156.

DA Produktet er beskyttet mod overspaending pa almindelig og differentiel vis i henhold til de anferte veerdier i produktdatabladet, som kan konsulteres pa webstedet www.iguzzini.com, og
overholder bestemmelserne i EN61000-4-5. Indsaet SPD (SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE - OVERSP/ANDINGSSIKRING) hvis netveerket ikke er udstyret med en passende beskyttelse, i
overensstemmelse med de gaeldende forskrifter for anlaeg i brugslandet. Jfr.IEC-vejledning 34-156.

NO Produktet er beskyttet mot overspenning pa vanlig mate og med differensialbryter, i henhold til verdiene som er angitt i det tekniske kortet til produktet, se nettstedet www.iguzzini.com, og er
i samsvar med standarden EN61000-4-5. Installer SPD (SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE) ved nett som ikke har egnet beskyttelse, i henhold til de nasjonale standardene som gjelder i hvert
enkelt land. Se retningslinjene CEIl 34-156.

SV Produkten &r skyddad mot éverspanning i gemensamt och differentiellt Idge, i enlighet med vardena som aterges i produktens tekniska datablad som finns pa webbplatsen www.iguzzini.com.
Produkten &r 6verensstimmande med standard SS-EN61000-4-5. Koppla in SPD (SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE) om det férekommer nétverk som inte &r korrekt skyddade, i enlighet med
nationella systemstandarder som d&r géllande i respektive land. Se CEl-guide 34-156.

RU [MpoayKT 3almLLEH OT NpeBbiLLeHUs 06bIYHOTO 1 AnddepeHLManbHOro HanpsHkeHUst B COOTBETCTBUN CO 3HAYEHUSIMU, NPUBEAEHHBIMI B TEXHUYECKUX XapaKTepUCTVKax NpoayKTa, ykadaHHbIX
Ha caiiTe www.iguzzini.com, 1 otBe4aeT TpeboBaHusim ctaHaapta EN61000-4-5. Mpu ncnonb3osannmn cetv 6e3 Haanexallel 3aluTbl yCTaHOBUTE OrpaHNYnTENb NepeHanpshkeHnii B
COOTBETCTBUM C TpeboBaHWSAMU AeiCTBYOLMX HOpM. CMoTpuTe pykooacTeo CEIl 34-156.

ZH BEF REARRE ( WEMwww.iguzzini.comZEF ) FAIRNE , ZF@R A EAERNZS T BE , HFEEN61000-4-5EM. RESENTHERKBEREEN , ENETERZRI R
RTHEASPD (RBERIFRE ) . ESECEI 34-156157.
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| Attenzione: prodotto sensibile alle cariche elettrostatiche
Prendere le dovute precauzioni per la manipolazione e l'installazione del prodotto.
GB Attention: Electrostatic-discharge sensitive product.
Take suitable precautions when handling and installing the product.

E Atencidn: producto sensible a las d gas electrc
Tomar las debidas precauciones para la manipulacion y la instalacién del producto.
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| Attenzione: prodotto sensibile alle cariche elettrostatiche
Prendere le dovute precauzioni per la manipolazione e l'installazione del prodotto.
GB Attention: Electrostatic-discharge sensitive product.
Take suitable precautions when handling and installing the product.
E Atencion: producto sensible a las descargas electrostaticas
Tomar las debidas precauciones para la manipulacion y la instalacién del producto.
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| Attenzione: prodotto sensibile alle cariche elettrostatiche
Prendere le dovute precauzioni per la manipolazione e l'installazione del prodotto.
GB Attention: Electrostatic-discharge sensitive product.
Take suitable precautions when handling and installing the product.
E Atencion: producto sensible a las descargas electrostaticas
Tomar las debidas precauciones para la manipulacién y la instalacién del producto.
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IT N.B.: La garanzia del prodotto & valida solo se sono state rispettate le istruzioni.

EN NB: the product’s warranty is valid only if the instructions have been observed.

ES Nota: La garantia del producto es valida sélo si se han respetado las instrucciones.
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IT Maneggiare con cura e non sottoporre a tensioni meccaniche.
EN Handle with care and do not subject to mechanical stress.

ES Manejar con cuidado y no someter a tensiones mecanicas.
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IT Il prodotto e protetto alle sovratensioni di modo comune e differenziale secondo i valori riportati nella scheda tecnica di prodotto, consultabile nel sito www.iguzzini.com, e risponde alle nor-

mative EN61000-4-5. Inserire SPD (SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE) in presenza di reti non adeguatamente protette, secondo le normative impiantistiche nazionali vigenti in ciascun paese.
Fare riferimento alla guida CE| 34-156.

EN The product is protected against common and differential mode surges in compliance with the values stipulated in the product’s technical sheet that can be viewed on the www.iguzzini.com

website and complies with the EN61000-4-5 standard. Enable the SPD (SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE) if networks are used that are not adequately protected according to the national
system standards in force in the country in question. Refer to the CEl 34-156 guide.

ES El producto se ha protegido contra las sobretensiones de modo comtn y diferencial de acuerdo con los valores indicados en la ficha técnica de producto que se puede consultar en la pagina

web www.iguzzini.com y es conforme con las normas EN61000-4-5. Introducir SPD (SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE) en presencia de redes sin la proteccion adecuada, segun lo estableci-
do por las normas nacionales de cada pais aplicables en materia de instalaciones. Consultar la guia CEIl 34-156.

SURGE PROTECTION \/\,\/\/\ 2.509.563.00 1S14314/00
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IT Il prodotto é protetto alle sovratensioni di modo comune e differenziale secondo i valori riportati nella scheda tecnica di prodotto, consultabile nel sito www.iguzzini.com, e risponde alle nor-

mative EN61000-4-5. Inserire SPD (SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE) in presenza di reti non adeguatamente protette, secondo le normative impiantistiche nazionali vigenti in ciascun paese.
Fare riferimento alla guida CEI 34-156.

EN The product is protected against common and differential mode surges in compliance with the values stipulated in the product’s technical sheet that can be viewed on the www.iguzzini.com

website and complies with the EN61000-4-5 standard. Enable the SPD (SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE) if networks are used that are not adequately protected according to the national
system standards in force in the country in question. Refer to the CEI 34-156 guide.

ES El producto se ha protegido contra las sobretensiones de modo comtin y diferencial de acuerdo con los valores indicados en la ficha técnica de producto que se puede consultar en la pdgina

web www.iguzzini.com y es conforme con las normas EN61000-4-5. Introducir SPD (SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE) en presencia de redes sin la proteccion adecuada, segun lo estableci-
do por las normas nacionales de cada pais aplicables en materia de instalaciones. Consultar la guia CE| 34-156.

SURGE PROTECTION \/\,\/\/\ 2.509.563.00 1S14314/00
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IT Il prodotto é protetto alle sovratensioni di modo comune e differenziale secondo i valori riportati nella scheda tecnica di prodotto, consultabile nel sito www.iguzzini.com, e risponde alle nor-

mative EN61000-4-5. Inserire SPD (SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE) in presenza di reti non adeguatamente protette, secondo le normative impiantistiche nazionali vigenti in ciascun paese.
Fare riferimento alla guida CEI 34-156.

EN The product is protected against common and differential mode surges in compliance with the values stipulated in the product’s technical sheet that can be viewed on the www.iguzzini.com

website and complies with the EN61000-4-5 standard. Enable the SPD (SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE) if networks are used that are not adequately protected according to the national
system standards in force in the country in question. Refer to the CEIl 34-156 guide.

ES El producto se ha protegido contra las sobretensiones de modo comtn y diferencial de acuerdo con los valores indicados en la ficha técnica de producto que se puede consultar en la pagina

web www.iguzzini.com y es conforme con las normas EN61000-4-5. Introducir SPD (SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE) en presencia de redes sin la proteccion adecuada, segun lo estableci-
do por las normas nacionales de cada pais aplicables en materia de instalaciones. Consultar la guia CE| 34-156.
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1 Istruzioni per le operazioni di servizio per I’'apparecchio di illuminazione

GB Instructions on luminare service operations
Instructions pour les opérations de service du luminaire
Wartungsanleitung fiir die Leuchte

L Instructies voor de onderhoudsoperaties op de verlichtingsarmatuur
Instrucciones para las operaciones de servicio del aparato de alumbrado

DK Anvisninger i serviceindgreb pa belysningsarmatur

N Anvisninger for betjening av lysapparatet

S Instruktioner fér anvdndning av belysningsanordningen

RUS VHcTpyKumm no akcnnyaTtauumM ocBeTUTENLHOroO npnbopa

Sostituire la lampada parzialmente esausta
Replace the partly exhausted lamp
Remplacer la lampe partiell 1t épuisée
Die teilweise erschopfte Lampe austauschen
Vervang de gedeeltelijk lege lamp
Sustituir la lAmpara parcialmente agotada
Udskift den delvist udtjente paere
Skifte ut den delvis utbrente lyspaeren
Byt ut den delvis forbrukade lampan
3amMeHa YacTUYHO 0TPaBGOTaHHOM NaMMoYKn
FRE NI

Spegnimento
Switch it off
Extinction
Ausschaltung
Uitschakeling
Apagado

Slukning
Slukking
Slackning
BbikntoveHne
KT

Interrompere I'alimentazione dell’apparecchio
Cut the power supply to the luminaire
Couper l'alimentation du luminaire
Stromversorgung der Leuchte unterbrechen
Onderbreek de voeding van het apparaat
Interrumpir la alimentacion del aparato
Afbryd armaturets stramforsyning
Avbryte stremtilforselen til apparatet
Koppla fran anordningens stromforsorjning
OTKMIOYUTB aneKkTponuTaHue npuéopa

TR E S

Aprire I'apparecchio
Open the fixture
Ouvrir le luminaire
Das Gerét 6ffnen
Open het apparaat
Abrir el aparato
Abn armaturet
Apne apparatet
6ppna anordningen
PackpbITb npubop
FRE

Rimuovere la lampada esausta
Remove the exhausted lamp
Retirer la lampe épuisée
Die alte Lampe entnehmen
Verwijder de lege lamp
Quitar la lampara agotada
Tag den udtjente paere ud
Fjerne den utbrente lyspaeren
Ta bort den férbrukade lampan
BbIHYTb CTapyto namnoyky

i ZHTE

Portarla in un centro di riciclaggio
Carry it to a recycling centre
La porter dans une déchetterie pour son
recyclage
Ordnungsgemaf entsorgen
Breng de lamp naar een recyclingcentrum
Llevarla a un centro de reciclaje
Aflever den pa en genbrugsstation
Levere den til en miljgstasjon
Lamna in den till en &tervinningsanlaggning
Cpatb ee B MyHKT Mpuema yTubCbipbst

FFEREE A

O

Inserire la nuova lampada
Introduce the new lamp
Installer la lampe neuve

Die neue Lampe einsetzen

Doe de nieuwe lamp op zijn plek
Montar la nueva lampara
Seet den nye paere i
Sette i den nye paeren
Satt i den nya lampan
BcraButb HOBYIO NaMno4Ky

FAHIT A

Inserire la nuova lampada nel portalampada
Fit the new lamp into the socket
Installer la nouvelle lampe dans le support
de lampe
Die neue Lampe in den Sockel einsetzen
Doe de nieuwe lamp in de lamphouder
Montar la nueva lampara en el portaldampara
Seet den nye peere i fatningen
Sette den nye pzeren inn i lampeholderen
Satt i den nya lampan i lamphallaren
BcTaBuTb HOBYIO NaMmnoYky B NaTpoH

TR A AT
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Riposizionare ottica
Re-place the optic
Remettre I'optique a sa place
Die Optik wieder einsetzen
Doe de optiek weer op zijn plaats
Volver a montar la 6ptica
Szet den optiske enhed pa plads
Innstille linsen
Flytta om optiken
OTperynupoBaTb NMH3bl

EMEMEL

o

Effettuare prova di funzionamento
Perform operative test
Procéder a un essai de fonctionnement
Eine Funktionspriifung durchfiihren
Controleer de correcte werking
Hacer una prueba de funcionamiento

Afprov funktionen
Prove om den fungerer
Utfor funktionstest
BbINonHuTL NpoBeEpKy UcnpaBHOCTH paboTsl
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Istruzioni per la pulizia dell’apparecchio di illuminazione
Instructions on luminare cleaning operations
Instructions pour le nettoyage du luminaire
Anweisungen zur Reinigung der Leuchte

Instructies voor de reiniging van de verlichtingsarmatuur
Instrucciones para limpiar el aparato de alumbrado

DK  Anvisninger i rengoring af belysningsarmaturet
Anvisninger for rengjoring av lysapparatet

Instruktioner fér rengdring av belysningsanordningen
RUS WHCTpyKUMM NO YACTKE OCBETUTENBHOrO Npubopa

REAREBERA

Pulire I’'apparecchio
Clean the fixture
Nettoyer le luminaire
Das Geriét reinigen
Reinig het apparaat
Limpiar el aparato

Rengor armaturet
Rengjore apparatet
Rengor anordningen
YucTka npmubopa
FEERE

ziig

Spegnimento
Switch it off
Extinction
Ausschaltung
Uitschakeling
Apagado

Slukning
Slukking
Slackning

Boikniovuexne

ESd)

Interrompere I'alimentazione dell'apparecc
Cut the power supply to the luminaire
Couper I'alimentation du luminaire
Stromversorgung der Leuchte unterbreche
Onderbreek de voeding van het apparaa
Interrumpir la alimentacion del aparato
Afbryd armaturets stramforsyning
Avbryte stromtilforselen til apparatet
Koppla fran anordningens stromférsorjnin
OTKNOYNTL INEKTPONUTaHUe npubopa
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Spolverare I'ottica esterna
Remove dust from the external optic
Dépoussiérer I'optique extérieure
Die externe Optik abstauben
Stof de externe optiek af
Quitar el polvo de la éptica exterior
Tor stovet af den udvendige optiske enhed
Fjerne stov fra den eksterne lysenheten
Damma av den yttre optiken
BbITepeTb Nbifb C BHELHER CTOPOHbI NINH3

MUk

o

Lavare I'ottica esterna
Wash the external optic
Laver I'optique extérieure
Die externe Optik waschen
Was de externe optiek
Lavar la 6ptica exterior
Vask den udvendige optiske enhed
Vaske den eksterne lysenheten
Rengor den yttre optiken
BbIMbITb NMH3bI C BHELLHEN CTOPOHbI

A KSk

Rimuovere I'ottica
Remove the optic
Retirer I'optique
Die Optik abnehmen
Verwijder de optiek
Quitar la 6ptica
Tag den optiske enhed af
Fjerne lysenheten
Ta bort optiken
CHSATb NWH3bI

BTk

Cr

Pulire la parte interna dell’apparecchio di
illuminazione
Clean the inside of the fixture
Nettoyer I'intérieur du luminaire
Die Innenseite der Leuchte reinigen
Reinig de binnenzijde van de verlichtingsar-
matuur
Limpiar el interior del aparato de alumbrado
Rengor belysningsarmaturets indvendige dele
Rengjore lysapparatet innvendig
Rengor belysningsanordningen invéandigt
MpoTepeTb OCBETUTENBHBIV NPUBOP N3HYTPU

EERARENE

Riposizionare ottica
Re-place the optic
Remettre I'optique a sa place
Die Optik wieder einsetzen
Doe de optiek weer op zijn plaats
Volver a montar la éptica
Saet den optiske enhed pa plads
Innstille linsen
Flytta om optiken
OTperynupoBaTtb IMH3bl

EMEM AL

Effettuare prova di funzionamento
Perform operative test
Procéder a un essai de fonctionnement
Eine Funktionspriifung durchfiihren
Controleer de correcte werking
Hacer una prueba de funcionamiento

Afprov funktionen
Prove om den fungerer
Utfor funktionstest
BbINONHUTL NPOBEPKY MCNPaBHOCTU paboTbl
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| Istruzioni per il fine vita e lo smaltimento dei componenti

Instructions on end-of-life and component disposal
Instructions pour la gestion des composants en fin de vie et leur mise au rebut
Anweisungen zur Entsorgung der Leuchtenkomponenten
L Instructies voor het verwijderen van de armatuur en het recyclen van de onderdelen
Instrucciones para el final de vida y la eliminacion los componentes

Anvisninger i udtjent armatur og bortskaffelse af komponenter

N Anvisninger for endt levetid og avfallsbehandling av delene
S Instruktioner vid bortskaffning och kassering av komponenter
RUS WHcTpykumm no ytunusaumm npubopa 1 ero KOMMeKTYoLMX N0 OKOHYaHUM ero cpoka Cryxobl

CN HFoHEREFTHEFLELHA

Spegnimento
Switch it off
Extinction
Ausschaltung
Uitschakeling
Apagado

Slukning
Slukking
Slackning

Boikntouexne

ESI)

Interrompere I'alimentazione dell'apparecchio
Cut the power supply to the luminaire
Couper I'alimentation du luminaire
Stromversorgung der Leuchte unterbrechen
Onderbreek de voeding van het apparaat
Interrumpir la alimentacién del aparato
Afbryd armaturets stremforsyning
Avbryte stremtilforselen til apparatet
Koppla fran anordningens stromforsérining
OTKMIOYUTL 3nekTponuTaHue npuéopa
P RE MR

Rimuovere la/le lampada/e per la dismissione
Remove the lamp(s) for decommissioning
Retirer la(les) lampe(s) pour sa(leur) mise au
rebut
Die Lampe/n ordnungsgeman entsorgen
Verwijder de lamp(en) voor het recyclen
Quitar la(s) lampara(s) para el desecho
Tag paeren/paererne ud til bortskaffelse
Fjerne lampen/-e som skal kastes
Ta bort lampan/-orna fér bortskaffningen
BbIHYTb TaMouKy/v ANs yTunusauumn npuéopa

MHBEEFNTA

D

Rimuovere la batteria per la dismissione
Remove the battery for decommissioning
Retirer la batterie pour sa mise au rebut
Die Batterie ordnungsgeméan entsorgen
Verwijder de batterij voor het recyclen
Quitar la bateria para el desecho
Tag batteriet ud til bortskaffelse
Fjerne batteriet som skal kastes
Ta bort batteriet fér bortskaffningen
BbiHyTb GaTapeiiky Ans ytunusauum npudopa
BMEEEEFWE

Rimuovere I'apparecchio per la dismissione
Remove the fixture for decommissioning
Enlever le luminaire pour sa mise au rebut
Das Gerat ordnungsgemaB entsorgen
Verwijder het apparaat voor het recyclen
Quitar el aparato para el desecho
Tag armaturet ud til bortskaffelse
Fjerne apparatet som skal kastes
Ta bort anordningen for bortskaffningen
CHATb Npubop ANs yTunusayum

BMHEFEEEANRE

Inviare i materiali ad un centro di raccolta
RAEE
Send the materials to a WEEE collection
centre
Envoyer les matériaux dans une déchetterie
DEEE
Die Materialien in einem WEEE-Zentrum
entsorgen
Zend de materialen naar een recyclingscen-
trum voor de AEEA
Enviar los materiales a un centro de recogida
RAEE
Aflever materialerne pa et indsamlingscenter
for elektronisk udstyr
Sende materialene til en miljostasjon for
resirkulering av EE-avfall
Skicka materialet till en RAEE uppsam-
lingscentral
CpaTtb maTepuansl B MyHKT NpUema yTUnbCblpbs
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